

খবরের সাত সতেরো

প্রয়াণ দিবসে রবীন্দ্রনাথকে স্মরণ শান্তিনিকেতনে

পশ্চিমবঙ্গের শিক্ষা ব্যবস্থার সমালোচনায় উপাচার্য

খায়রুল আনাম

যে উষর-ভূমিতে একদিন কলকাতার
জেমস্‌সাঁকো ঠাকুর বাড়ির মহাবিশ্ব
সেইজন্মে ঠাকুর খুঁজে পেয়েছিলেন
‘প্রাণের আরাং, মনের আন্দ, আবার
শান্তি-সেই শান্তিনিকেতন পর্বতভূমি
পূর্ণতা পেয়েছে মহাবিশ্ব গুহা
রবীন্দ্রনাথের হাত ধরে। প্রতিষ্ঠিত
হয়েছে বিশ্ব জ্ঞান চর্চার অন্যতম
প্রতিষ্ঠান বিশ্বভারতী। আর এখানে
শান্তিনিকেতনকে রবীন্দ্রনাথ সাজিয়ে
গিয়েছেন যুদ্ধ মারামের। যার মধ্য
প্রাণের প্রাণের পরশ। গুণ্দের
রবীন্দ্রনাথ তাঁর জীবদ্দশাতেই
শান্তিনিকেতন পালন করেছেন।
শান্তিনিকেতন উৎসব। ১৩৪৯ বঙ্গাব্দে
১১শ শ্রাবণ থেকেই শান্তিনিকেতন
রবীন্দ্র প্রয়াণ দিবসে পালিত হয়ে
আসছে বঙ্গাব্দে উৎসব। ২২শে

শ্রাবণ, ৮ আগস্ট থেকে শুরু হওয়া
রবীন্দ্র সপ্তাহ চলবে ৩০শে শ্রাবণ
১৬ আগস্ট পর্যন্ত। ১৬ আগস্ট
শান্তিনিকেতনের গৌর প্রাসাদে
আনেকসঙ্গীত ও বর্দৈগ্য গানে ও বর্ষা
মঙ্গলদল মধ্যে দিয়ে শেষ হবে এই
অনুষ্ঠান। এই অনুষ্ঠান সূতির মধ্যে
লিপিক প্রক্ষেপগুহে গৌড়ীয় নৃত্যে
রবীন্দ্র ভাবনা, রবীন্দ্রাখ্য ও জাপান
প্রত্নাব্দী রবীন্দ্রাখ্য প্রত্নতি বিষয়ে
উপরে বজ্রধ্বনি বাধা হয়েছে
২২শে শ্রাবণ গৌরপ্রাসাদে ভারোৎসব
তৈলিক, সঙ্গীত পরিচালনা, উপাসনা
গুহে রবীন্দ্র সঙ্গীত, উদয়ন গুহে কবিতা
প্রত্নিকৃতিতে পুষ্প প্রদান এবং
আম্রকুণ্ডে পিয়াল চারা রোপণের
মধ্য দিয়ে বুদ্ধদেয়গণ উৎসব শেষ
এবারের বুদ্ধদেয়গণ উৎসবে বিশেষ
অতিথি হিসেবে উপস্থিত ছিলেন
কেন্দ্রীয় বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় মঞ্জুরি

মেশিনের চেয়ারম্যান মমিদাল জগদেপ্ত কুমার।

রবীন্দ্র প্রয়াণ দিবসকে সামনে রেখে উপান্না গৃহে যে সভা হয়ে সেখানে বক্তৃতা রাখতে গিয়ে বিশ্বভারতীর উপাচার্য ব্রজেন বসুকে বক্তব্য রাখেন, তা নিয়ে তীব্র সমালোচনা শুরু হয়েছে। বিশ্বভারতীর উপাচার্য ব্রজেন বসু রাজ্যতে গিয়ে বলেন—

পশ্চিমবঙ্গে শিক্ষা নিয়ে ছেনোখেলছেন হুঁইয়া যা চলছে। তা অত্যন্ত লজ্জার মত। মহাত্মা গান্ধীকে আমি জানি। কী করছি ভাবতে হবে। এ পরিস্থিতিতে আমরা কী শিখছি। হুঁইয়া পায়ান নক্সা ও অসহযোগ ঘরে দুটোয় এই দুটি বই থেকেই জানা যায় জমিদারদের মধ্যে প্রত্যাগোষিত হতে। ব্যক্তিগত স্বার্থই জড়ি

হাকে। দুর্গাপূজো একটি মাধ্যম
কতিপয় সার্থায়েষী জমিদার
ইহেরপের কাছে আসার জন্য
প্রচলন বাড়াতো থাকেন। সেই সা-
উপাচার্য বিনুং চন্দ্রতী মন্তব্য করে
যে, ইহাজেজের পদলক্ষ্য করতঃ
দুর্গাপূজোর সূচনা হয়। পরবর্তীতে
দুর্গাপূজো ধর্মীয় অনুষ্ঠানের রূপ
নেয়। রবীজ প্রয়াগ বসিরের আ-
উসানা গৃহে বসন্ত উপাচার্যের এহে-
মন্তব্যকে ঘিরে সবচেয়ে সমালোচ-
এবং বিতর্ক শুরু হয়েছে। অনেকের
উসানা গৃহে বসন্ত বিশ্বভারতী
উপাচার্যের ইহ মন্তব্যের ভীর নিদা-
করেছেন। প্রথীণ আশ্রমিকরা বলছেন
উসানা গৃহে বসন্ত উপাচার্যের
এধরনের মন্তব্য কোনওভাবে
কাজিত হতে পারে না। কিন্তু উ-
এধরনের কথাবার্তা বলতেই অভা-
বলই তারা দেখে আসছেন।

| | | |
|--|--|---|
|  ইন্ডিয়ান বँক |  Indian Bank | স্টেন্ড অ্যাস্টেট কলকাতা শাখা ইন্ডিয়া ই-ডাল: ৯ |
| ১ কলকাতা | ALLAHABAD | পরিশিষ্ট-৪ এ [সে] |

দিব্যিকটাইকোন আয়া রিকনড্রিগন অফ জিন্যাসিয়াল অ্যাস্টেট আয়া এনফোল্ডেবল
 নিয়মাবলী, ২০০২-এর নিয়ম ৮(৬) অনুসারে বিবন্ধেরে করিষ্টি।
 এতহারা কলকাতার কায়ে সাধারণ ভাবে এবং দলদ্বিহারা (পা) এবং জামিনদার(পা)-এর কায়ে বি
 স্থার সাপতিহি ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাঙ্ক (পূর্বকং এলাহাবাদ ব্যাঙ্ক), এসএকম লার্জ কলকাতা শাখার
 কতিপূন ব্যাংকিরেকে নিম্নে বসিৎ ধরখতিহারা থেকে ইন্ডিয়ান ব্যাঙ্ক (পূর্বকং এলাহাবাদ ব্যাঙ্ক)
 কোঠে ত্রেসিহিল লক পল্লীদার ভাঙ্গার আশুশিচ টাকা কলকাতা শাখা যারা) (২২.১০.০২)
 ধা- "মেসার্স অফ হোমো", "বা কিস্তি অফো তা-এর" মেসার্স অফ হোমো" শর্তে ২২.১০.০২
 মেসার্স পাওয়ার সিস্টেমস, অংশীদারদার, শ্রীমতি সোনালি গাঙ্গুলি, শ্রী ধীপত গাঙ্গুলি, উভয়ের বার
 নিহাস, উভয়ের বারদ্বারা ২০২১/১৮ আয়া প্রকৃৎ চক্রে চেয়ে, ধা- উটোজাং, কলকাতা-৭০০
 ই-নিলারে মেসার্স বিক্রিও ভাঙ্গা সম্পতিহি বিক্রিও বিবন্ধ ক্রমিক নম্বর সে নীচে দেওয়া হা-

| ক্র. নং | ক) আ্যাকাউন্টের নাম/ স্বপঞ্জীয়িততার নাম | দ্ব্যবসায় সম্পর্কিত বিবরণ | সূচকিত পাওনাদারের বকেয়া মূল্য | গ) ই-একটি ক্রম খ) বৃত্তিমূল পরিচয় ঘ) সম্পর্কিত আইডি ঙ) সম্পর্কিত উপর দায়তার চ) দায়তার ধরন |
|---------|--|---|---|--|
| ১. | <p>মোসাং পাওয়ার সিস্টেমস (স্বপঞ্জীয়িততা) ৭৫৬/১, ব্লক-৫, সেক্টর টাউন, কলকাতা- ৭০০০৮৯</p> <p>খ) স্বার্থভাগী গ্যাসুলী (অংশীদার ও জামিনদার), পিতা- শ্যামল গাঙ্গুলী ১২বি, নর্থবন এডমিনিস্ট্রি, ঘানা- চিত্রপুর, কলকাতা- ৭০০০৭৭</p> <p>গ্যাসুলী রিজু বিল্ডার (অংশীদার, জামিনদার ও স্বকলকাতা) হাটী- সঞ্জিত বিশ্বাস, ২০২/এসি, আচার্য প্রফুল্ল চন্দ্র রোড, ঘানা- উল্টোজাটা, কলকাতা- ৭০০০০৪</p> <p>খ) গ্যাসুলী সোনালী গাঙ্গুলী (অংশীদার, জামিনদার ও স্বকলকাতা) পুত্রী- শ্যামল গাঙ্গুলী, ১২বি, নর্থবন এডমিনিস্ট্রি, ঘানা- চিত্রপুর, কলকাতা- ৭০০০৭৭</p> <p>খ) স্বার্থভাগী গ্যাসুলী (অংশীদার ও জামিনদার), পিতা- শ্যামল গাঙ্গুলী নর্থবন কো-অপা, হাটী, ৬/১, হানি ব্লক রোড, কলকাতা- ৭০০০০২</p> <p>সিডি স্ট্রো বিল্ডার (অংশীদার ও জামিনদার) পিতা- সঞ্জিত বিশ্বাস, ২০২/এসি, আচার্য প্রফুল্ল চন্দ্র রোড, ঘানা- উল্টোজাটা, কলকাতা- ৭০০০০৪</p> | <p>সম্পর্কিত সমস্ত অংশ বিভিন্ন ধরনের বৈশিষ্ট্য করা, যেমন বোর্ড ফায়ার আলার্ম সিস্টেম, বোর্ড ইলেক্ট্রিক্যাল লার্কটিস আট্রেন্স সিস্টেম, বোর্ড কনফেস সিস্টেম, বোর্ড বোর্ড সিকিউরিটি সিস্টেম, বোর্ড সিসিটিভি ক্যামেরা, বোর্ড শিফারস, বোর্ড মাল্টিফ্রি ড্রাকিং, বোর্ড ডিজিট কোডিং, বোর্ড ডিজিট ও সিসিটিভি, গ্যাসুলী বোর্ড, ডিজিট ও সিসিটিভি, বোর্ড পাওয়ার সার্ভিস, মোবাইলজ হুম বোর্ড, সিসিটিভি ২১০০ ক্যামেরা আট্রেন্স ইলেক্ট্রিক্যাল, বোর্ড বোর্ড আলার্ম, বোর্ড ইলেক্ট্রিক্যাল কনফেসনাল জোন এলেক্ট্রিক্যাল, বোর্ড ফায়ার রিসিট ইলেক্ট্রিক্যাল বোর্ড ৮-এমএম সোল বোর্ড ইলেক্ট্রিক্যাল ইলেক্ট্রিক্যাল এবং এই সম্পর্কিত অন্যান্য জিনিসপত্র যা মোসাং পাওয়ার সিস্টেমসের নামে রয়েছে।</p> | <p>২,৪৪,৭৫,৮৮৬.৫১ টাকা (দুই কোটি হেচট্রি লক্ষ পাঁচাত্তর হাজার আটশো আটশত্টি টাকা এবং একশত্টি পয়সা মাত্র) (১২.১২.২০১৮ তারিখ পর্যন্ত) সাপেক্ষে ১০,১৩,১২,০০০.০০ তারিখ পর্যন্ত লোক- হস্তান্তর পর্যন্ত সুদ, খরচ, অন্যান্য খরচ ও চার্জসমূহ।</p> | <p>১) ২,২২,০০০.০০ টাকা (দুই লক্ষ বিশদশত্টি হাজার টাকা মাত্র) ২) ২২,২০০.০০ টাকা (উনিশ হাজার দুইশো টাকা মাত্র) ৩) ১০,০০০.০০ টাকা (দশ হাজার টাকা মাত্র) ৪) IDIBRSAMH01424 ৫) আমাদের জানা নেই ৬) বাস্তবিক দখল রয়েছে</p> |

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200,
Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023**

| | | (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | |
|---------|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 | 11,694 | 42,519 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Network | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

- 1) The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 07th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.
- 2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- 3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- 4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
 - * The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company. The Company has not issued any preference shares.
 - ** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the provisions under Regulation 54 (3) i.r.o. disclosure of security cover available is not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

Place - New Bell

Date : 08th August, 2023

Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta

(Whole Time Director)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Authorised Person is/are no longer affiliated as Authorised Person (AP) of M/s. Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited, Member of NSE (Member ID - 10412) BSE (Member ID - 446) & MCX (Member ID - 55930) having the registered office as given below, with effect from 06-Jul-2023 any person dealing with below mentioned Authorised Person should do so at his or her own risk. M/s. (Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited), shall not be liable for any dealing with them.

Name of the Authorised Person : RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV
Trade name of the Authorised Person : RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV

| Exchange | Authorised Person Registration Number | Authorised Person Registration Date |
|----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| NSE | AP0297145201 | 10-November-2021 |
| BSE | AP01044601127405 | 24-November-2021 |
| MCX | MCX/AP148774 | 11-November-2021 |

Address of AP : PANCH KOTWA, VILL KOTWA TOLA, KOTWA BAJAR, DIST. PURBI, CHAMPARAN BLOCK, KOTWA, EAST CHAMPARAN - 845437, BIHAR.

Reasons : Non-adherence to Compliance

In case of any queries, investors are requested to inform (Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited) at the following address within 15 days from the date of issuing this notice:

Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED | | | | |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| CIN No: L27104WB1980PLC033133 | | | | |
| 18, RABINDRA SARANI, PODDAR COURT, GATE NO.4, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.4, KOLKATA-700001 | | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2023 | | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended (30/06/2023) | Quarter ended (30/06/2022) | Rs. Lacs except EPS | |
| | | | Previous year ended (31/03/2023) | |
| Total income from operations(net) | 9.27 | 9.89 | 408.62 | |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 | |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 | |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 | |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year) | — | — | — | |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 | |
| Basic Diluted | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 | |
| NOTE: | | | | |
| The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. | | | | |
| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LTD. | | | Sd/- | |
| Place: Kolkata | | | Sandeep Verma | |
| Date: 08/08/2023 | | | Company Secretary | |

| KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED | | | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|--|-------------------------|
| Regd. Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001, CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Tel: - 91-11 -40045955 | | | | |
| E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com, Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com | | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | For Quarter ended | | |
| | | June 30, 2023 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Unaudited | June 30, 2022 Unaudited |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 11.70 | 42.99 | 14.77 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 254.39 | 278.63 | 278.63 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) |
| | Basic Diluted | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) |
| Notes: | | | | |
| 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as 'Ind AS') 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. | | | | |
| 2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 8, 2023. | | | | |
| 3. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. | | | | |
| 4. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to conform to the classification of the current period. | | | | |
| 5. In view of the management, ECL provisioning with respect to company's loan will be made at the time of year end reporting. | | | | |
| 6. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.mseil.in) and on the Company's website www.kotiaenterprises.com | | | | |
| For Kotia Enterprises Limited | | | Sd/- | |
| Place: New Delhi | | | Neelam Rani | |
| Date: August 08, 2023 | | | (Company Secretary & Compliance officer) | |

Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Shooting Range Road, Suraj Kund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001
Ph. No. 0129-4242222, Fax No. 0129-4242233
E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in
CIN - LS2110HR1989PLC070351

NOTICE

Notice pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015 (LODR), is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 14th August 2023 at the Registered Office of the Company situated at Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Surajkund, Shooting Range Road, Faridabad, Haryana - 121001 to inter-alia consider, the following business:

1. To take on record the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June 2023.
2. To decide the date, time and place of 34th Annual General Meeting of the Company for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2023.
3. To fix the date of book closure for the aforesaid Annual General Meeting of the Company for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2023.
4. Any other matter as may be considered appropriate by the Board.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Place: Faridabad
Date : 08th August, 2023

Deepak Kaushal
Company Secretary & Manager (Legal)

The Singareni Collieries Company Limited
(A Government Company)
Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM- 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services / Material Procurement through e- procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.sclmines.com>

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s).

E052300106R- Procurement of 35.5 MM Dia EN8 BRIGHT STEEL BARS for manufacture of Conveyor roller shafts at Main Workshop-KGM (for use at ALP and STPP) - 17.08.2023 -17:00 Hrs.

E092300148- Procurement of Water Heaters to SCCL - 21.08.2023 -17:00 Hrs.

E172300154- Procurement of Network Material - 22.08.2023 -17:00 Hrs.

E072300111- Procurement of Blast Monitoring Seismographs with service for Real Time Monitoring pertaining to R&D department Corporate office, SCCL 22.08.2023-17:00 Hrs.

E192300160 - Hiring of 2 (Two) Nos. of Highly Skilled Persons to work as Video Editor and Graphic Designer at PRO Dept.,Hyderabad, SCCL for a period of 2 (Two) years under Unit Rate System - 22.08.2023-17:00Hrs.

E192300161- Hiring of Housekeeping and Maintenance Services at Transit Guest House, SCCL, Lakdikapool, Hyderabad for a period of 2 (Two) years under Unit Rate System - 22.08.2023 -17:00 Hrs.

E052300145- Procurement of END HOUSINGS and CONVEYOR ROLLER KITS (for 35 mm shaft dia) for manufacture of conveyor rollers at main workshop which are required to use at ALP and STPP - 24.08.2023 -17:00 Hrs.

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time.

CRP/CVL/RG-I/WTN-21/2023-24, Dt.28.07.2023 - Maintenance of GDK-6 incline Siding Served by Ramagundam Railway Station on Khazipet-Ballarsha Section of SC Railways for Two years period i.e. 2023-24 & 2024-25 in RG-II Area, Peddapalli Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 1,66,42,902/- - 11.08.2023 -04.30 P.M.

CRP/CVL/RG-I/WTN-22/2023-24, Dt.28.07.2023 - Modifications & alterations to foundation beds of 2 nos 500 TPH feeder breakers (1st no. inside the quarry and 1st no. at CHP) at RG OCP-I, RG-III Area, Godavarihikani, Peddapalli Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 1,33,22,628/- - 14.08.2023 -04.30 P.M.

CRP/CVL/MMR/TN-23/2023-24, Dt. 28.07.2023- Construction of Substation, Foundation beds & Sheds for Drive heads, Switch stations, Transfer house etc. to transport Coal from KK OCP to the proposed KK1-CHP wharf loading siding at Mandamari Area, Mancherial Dist., Telangana State. (Invited under e-marked works - SCCL registered contractors belonging to SC Community only are eligible to participate) - 14.08.2023 -04.30 P.M.

CRP/CVL/BHP/TN-24/2023-24, Dt.01.08.2023- Providing open excavation, Construction of inclined Cement Concrete Arch from (S-M) level to (L-15M) level below ground level and construction of shed at KTK-1 & 1A Incline at Bhupalipalli area, Jayashankar Bhupalipally District, Telangana State. Rs. 88,02,843/- - 18.08.2023 -04.30 P.M.

CRP/CVL/MMR/TN-25/2023-24, Dt.02.08.2023- Providing BT approach road from the existing Railway Bridge to the proposed KK1 CHP wharf loading siding and EIMWB in Mandamari area, Mancherial Dist., Telangana State. Rs. 1,80,06,580/- - 17.08.2023-04.30 P.M.

CIW/KGM/24/2023-24, Dt.02.08.2023- M and R works to Central Stores, Main Workshop, Civil Department at Kothagudem Corporate for the year 2023-24, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, Telangana State. (Invited under e-marked works - SCCL registered contractors belonging to SC Community only are eligible to participate) - 18.08.2023 -04.00 P.M.

CIW/KGM/25/2023-24, Dt.02.08.2023 - M&R works to Head Office, Kothagudem Corporate for the year 2023-24, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs.31,54,774/- - 18.08.2023 -04.00 P.M.

CIW/CVL/26/2023-24, Dt.02.08.2023- M&R works for Section No.3K/B area, i.e. Quarters like Old-B (Tiled Terrace roof), NC, NB, MEC-B, BCH type, Stadium Ground and Sub-Station (Post Office) etc. for the year 2023-24 at Ganeshpuram area, Kothagudem Corporate, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, Telangana State. (Invited under e-marked works - SCCL registered contractors belonging to Waddera / Sagara (Uppara) Community only are eligible to participate) - 18.08.2023 -04.00 P.M.

CIW/RD/25/2023-24- M&R works to chummary buildings, NB, UM, MA and M type quarters at 3 incline bungalows, Kothagudem area for the year 2023-24, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs. 33,44,282/- - 18.08.2023 -04.30 P.M.

CIW/RD/26/2023-24- Providing water supply lines to R and R site at old Magazine area, Kothagudem area, Bhadrachal Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs. 27,18,671/- - 18.08.2023 -04.30 P.M.

General Manager (Kothagudem)

PR/2023-24/ADVT/IMP/CVL/KGM/35 DIPR.R.O.No. -481-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2023-24

GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Email: ho@gsfcltd.com Web: www.gsfclimited.com

Regd. Office: PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodara, Gujarat, India
CIN No. L99999GJ1962PLC001121 Tel: (0265) 2242451/651/751

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Quarter ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,03,153 | 3,06,139 | 2,06,292 | 3,01,815 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 10,625 | 35,583 | 11,246 | 34,581 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44,212 | (76,345) | 44,834 | (77,347) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |

Notes:

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website (<http://www.gsfclimited.com>)
- 2 The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.

MUKESH PURI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN-03582870)

Date: 8th August, 2023
Place: Gandhinagar

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Khopoli Branch** located at Old Mumbai Pune Road, Near Chowk Railway Station, Village - Nadal Post Chowk, Khopoli, Raigarh, Maharashtra - 410206 will shift to Office No. 502-503, Fifth Floor, Bhoomi Landmark, Plot No. 34 & 34A, Sec - 17, Nearby Khanda Colony, New Panvel, Raigad, Maharashtra - 410206 from 15th November, 2023.

The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Phusro Branch** located at R/O Laxmi Market, Plot No. 2143, Phusro Bazar, P.S. Bermo, Phusro Bazar, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 829107 will shift to Second Floor, above ICICI Bank, Main Road, P.O Dhoi, P.S Bermo, Phusro, Dhoi, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 825102 from 15th November, 2023.

The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200,
Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 | 11,694 | 42,519 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Network | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

Notes :

- 1) The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 07th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.
- 2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- 3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- 4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company. The Company has not issued any preference shares.

** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the provisions under Regulation 54 (3) i.e.o disclosure of security cover available is not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 08th August, 2023

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30th, 2023 (Unaudited)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 30-06-2022 | 31-03-2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 1915.49 | 2128.68 | 2756.12 | 8584.44 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax | 134.67 | 132.08 | 6.12 | 251.75 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax | 103.10 | 96.36 | (0.78) | 184.57 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period | 99.79 | 96.29 | 4.80 | 181.41 |
| 5 | Paid-up equity share capital | 1394.57 | 1394.57 | 415.86 | 1394.57 |
| 6 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant) | 711.43 | 610.20 | 1017.10 | 610.20 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) not annulized (FV. Rs. 1/- each) | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.01 | 0.13 |
| | Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) | | | | |

Note : (1) The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th August, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023. (2) The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Authorised Person is/are no longer affiliated as Authorised Person (AP) of **M/s. Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited, Member of NSE (Member ID - 10412) BSE (Member ID - 446) & MCX (Member ID - 55930)** having the registered office as given below, with effect from **06-Jul-2023** any person dealing with below mentioned Authorised Person should do so at his or her own risk. **M/s. (Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)**, shall not be liable for any dealing with them.

Name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**
Trade name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**

| Exchange | Authorised Person Registration Number | Authorised Person Registration Date |
|----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| NSE | AP0297145201 | 10-November-2021 |
| BSE | AP01044601127405 | 24-November-2021 |
| MCX | MCX/AP/148774 | 11-November-2021 |

Address of AP : **PANCH KOTWA, VILL KOTWA TOLA, KOTWA BAJAR, DIST. PURBI, CHAMPARAN BLOCK, KOTWA, EAST CHAMPARAN - 845437, BIHAR.**

Reasons : **Non-adherence to Compliance**

In case of any queries, investors are requested to inform **(Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)** at the following address within 15 days from the date of issuing this notice:

Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Vintage VINTAGE SECURITIES LIMITED
CIN:- L74120WB1994PLC0633991
Regd. Office : 58/3, Bipilahi Rash Behari Basu Road
Kolkata - 700 001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rs. in Lacs except EPS figure) | | | |
|------------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|---------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-June 2023 | 31-March 2023 | 30-June 2022 | 31-March 2022 |
| | | Reviewed | Audited | Reviewed | Audited |
| 1 | Revenue | | | | |
| a) | Revenue from Operation | - | - | - | - |
| b) | Other Income | 0.83 | 0.76 | 2.32 | 11.85 |
| | Total Income from operations (Net) | 0.83 | 0.76 | 2.32 | 11.85 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | |
| a) | Finance Cost | - | - | - | - |
| b) | Employee benefits expense | 1.06 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.96 |
| c) | Other expenses | 5.66 | 1.08 | 3.86 | 7.35 |
| | Total Expenses | 6.72 | 1.32 | 4.10 | 8.31 |
| 3 | Profit/(+/-) Loss(-) before exceptional items and tax (1-2) | (5.89) | (0.56) | (1.78) | 3.54 |
| 4 | Exceptional Items | - | - | - | - |
| 5 | Net Profit/(+/-) Loss(-) before Tax (3-4) | (5.89) | (0.56) | (1.78) | 3.54 |
| 6 | Tax Expenses | - | (0.05) | - | 0.47 |
| 7 | Net Profit/(+/-) Loss(-) for the period (5-6) | (5.89) | (0.51) | (1.78) | 3.07 |
| 8 | Other Comprehensive income, net of tax | | | | |
| A (i) | Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss | 122.12 | (133.13) | (48.37) | 81.13 |
| (ii) | Income tax related to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss | (24.42) | 26.63 | 9.67 | (16.23) |
| | Total Other Comprehensive income net of tax | 97.70 | (106.51) | (38.70) | 64.91 |
| 9 | Total Comprehensive income (7+8) | 91.81 | (107.00) | (40.48) | 67.98 |
| 10 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each) | 377.55 | 377.55 | 377.55 | 377.55 |
| 11 | EPS for the period (Rs.) (not annualised) | | | | |
| a) Basic | | (0.16) | (0.01) | (0.05) | 0.08 |
| b) Diluted | | (0.16) | (0.01) | (0.05) | 0.08 |

- Notes:**
- The above results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.
 - The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2019.
 - The Statutory Auditors of the company has carried out limited review of the above financial results.
 - Current Tax Provision will be considered at the end of financial year.
 - Segment Reporting as defined in Indian Accounting standard (AS)-108 is not applicable, since the operations of the Company relate to only single segment.
 - The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year upto 31st March 2023 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto 31st December 2022 being the dates of the end of the third quarter of financial year which were subject to limited review.
 - Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/recalculated / reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Dinesh Kumar Pandey
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 08.08.2023
Din: 01676842

PURBASHA RESOURCES LIMITED

Regd. Office : "PURBASHA HOUSE, 25, Park Lane, Kolkata-700 016
India, Phone : 2229-2881, 2249-6524, Fax : 91-33- 40625269
Email : corporate@purbasharesources.in,
Website : www.purbasharesources.in
CIN - L65993WB1980PLC032908

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (In Rs.) | | | |
|---------|---|---------------|-------------|---------------------|------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Previous Year Ended | |
| | | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 16,366,222 | 35,343,820 | 14,44,115 | |
| 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 8,564,375 | 7,196,355 | (812,268) | |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 8,564,375 | 7,196,355 | (812,268) | |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 6,164,375 | 4,178,390 | (812,268) | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 24,611,877 | 20,744,614 | (2,653,899) | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-) | 30,010,000 | 30,010,000 | 30,010,000 | |
| 7 | Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves | 226,431,110 | 201,819,233 | - | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for interim period) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (F.V. of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted | 2.05 | 1.39 | (0.27) | |

- Notes:**
- The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08.08.2023 subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (as amended)
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 as filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
 - The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the company's website viz. www.purbasharesources.in.
 - Figures for the previous quarter/period/year have been regrouped, reclassified and/or recasted wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
VIKASH AGARWAL BINJRAJKA
Chairman
Place: Kolkata
Date: 08.08.2023
DIN:00012978

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

SUMATI PROJECTS LTD
CIN: L45209WB1981PLC034366
3C, 3rd Floor, Mukti World 9/3B, Leela Roy Sarani, Kolkata 700 019
Email: contact@sumatiprjects.com

NOTICE

In terms of Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we hereby inform you that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Monday, the 14th day of August, 2023** at the Registered office of the Company, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Result of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023.

Further, in pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 it has been decided that the trading window of the Company will remain closed for dealing in securities of the Company Listing in The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited with effect from 1st July, 2023 to 16th August, 2023 (including the 48 hours from the conclusion of board meeting). During the aforesaid period, the directors, designated employees, KMPs and other connected persons cannot deal (either purchase or sale) in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board
For Sumati Projects Ltd
Sd/-

Nisith Ray
DIN: 00266905
Director
Date: 06.08.2023
Place: Kolkata

KANT & CO. LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U17232WB1952PLC020773
Registered Office: 15, Clive Row, Kolkata 700 001, West Bengal, India
Contact Number: +91-33-2230 9925; Email ID: kantcold@gmail.com; Website: <https://www.kantandcompany.com/>

RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT AND E-VOTING

| Item No. | Brief Preparation of Special Resolution | Total no. of Valid Votes | Mode | Total Votes Cast in Favour | | Total Votes Cast Against | |
|----------|--|--------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|------------|
| | | | | No. of Shares | % of Votes | No. of Shares | % of Votes |
| 1. | Special Resolution pursuant to the SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations 2021 (as amended) for the voluntary delisting of the equity shares of the Company from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the shares of the company are listed | 23 | Physical | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | | | Electronic | 5,08,010 | 100.00 | NIL | NIL |
| | | | Total | 5,08,010 | 100.00 | NIL | NIL |

Accordingly, the above Special Resolution has been passed with requisite majority. The date of declaration of results of Postal Ballot and E-Voting i.e. August 07, 2023 is considered to be the date of passing of the Resolution. The result of Postal Ballot has been displayed on the website of the CDSL and has also been posted on the Company's website <https://www.kantandcompany.com/along> with the Scrutinizer's Report and communicated to the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed.

By order of the Board
For Kant & Co. Ltd
Sd/- (Kausik Gupta)
Director
DIN: 08000780
Place: Kolkata
Date: August 08, 2023

D S KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LTD

Registered Office: 1187 /80, J M ROAD, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE 411005
CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340
Email ID: ip.dsksd@gmail.com | Website: www.dsksdcorp.com

Notice of Record Date

Notice is hereby given that Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Court - I vide order no. I.A. No. 1950 of 2021 IN CP(IB) No. 1633/MB/C-1/2019 dated 23rd June, 2023 has approved Resolution Plan as submitted by Ashdan Properties Private Limited, Classic Promoters and Builders Private Limited and M/s. Atul Builders - Consortium. With reference to the approval of resolution plan and pursuant to Regulation 60(2) and other applicable regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Steering Committee of the D S Kulkarni Developers Limited, at its meeting held on Monday, 07th August, 2023 has fixed the record date as Friday, 18th August 2023, for the purpose of extinguishment/cancellation/ redemption of all Non-Convertible Debentures issued under ISIN INE891A07011, INE891A07037, INE891A07045 and INE891A07029 and thereafter issuance of new Non-Convertible Debenture to existing Debenture holder in accordance of Resolution Plan as approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Court - I.

The information contained in this Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.dsksdcorp.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

Date: 08th August, 2023
Place: Pune
For D S Kulkarni Developers Limited
Manoj Kumar Agarwal
Chairman of the Steering Committee



GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Email: ho@gsfcld.com Web: www.gsfcld.com

Regd. Office: PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodara, Gujarat, India

CIN No. L999996J1962PLC001121 Tel: (0265) 2242451/651/751

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Quarter ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,03,153 | 3,06,139 | 2,06,292 | 3,01,815 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 10,625 | 35,583 | 11,246 | 34,581 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44,212 | (76,345) | 44,834 | (77,347) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website (<http://www.gsfcld.com>)
- The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.

MUKESH PURI

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN-03582870)

Date: 8th August, 2023
Place: Gandhinagar

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200,
Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com

CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 | 11,694 | 42,519 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

Notes :

- The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 07th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August



GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Email:ho@gsfcltd.com Web: www.gsfclimited.com

Regd. Office:PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodara, Gujarat, India
CIN No. L99999GJ1962PLC001121 Tel:(0265) 2242451/651/751Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | (₹ in Lakhs) | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| | | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
| | | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended |
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,03,153 | 3,06,139 | 2,06,292 | 3,01,815 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 10,625 | 35,583 | 11,246 | 34,581 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44,212 | (76,345) | 44,834 | (77,347) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website (<http://www.gsfclimited.com>)
- The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.
MUKESH PURI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN-03582870)Date: 8th August, 2023
Place: Gandhinagar

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT



(Please scan this QR Code to view the addendum)



Our Company was originally formed as a partnership firm under the name and style of 'M/s. Bharat Chemicals' pursuant to the deed of partnership dated October 17, 1980, amended and restated from time to time. Subsequently, the partnership firm, M/s. Bharat Chemicals was converted into a public limited company under the provisions of the Companies Act with the name "Valiant Laboratories Limited" pursuant to certificate of incorporation dated August 16, 2021 issued by the by Central Registration Centre, Registrar of Companies, please refer to the section titled "History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on page 183 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus dated June 05, 2023 ("Draft Red Herring Prospectus" or "DRHP").

Registered Office: 104, Udyog Kshetra, Mulund Goregaon Link Road, Mulund West, Mumbai- 400080, Maharashtra;
Telephone: +91 224971 2001; Website: www.valiantlabs.inContact Person: Saloni Mehta, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: complianceofficer@valiantlabs.in
Corporate Identity Number: U24299MH2021PLC365904

NOTICE TO INVESTORS: ADDENDUM TO THE DRAFT RED HERRING PROSPECTUS DATED JUNE 05, 2023 (THE "ADDENDUM")

PROMOTERS OF THE COMPANY: SHANTILAL SHIVJI VORA, SANTOSH SHANTILAL VORA AND DHANVALLABH VENTURES LLP

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF UP TO 11,556,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED ("COMPANY" OR "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [●] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [●] MILLION ("ISSUE"). THE ISSUE SHALL CONSTITUTE [●]% OF THE FULLY-DILUTED POST-ISSUE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

THE FACE VALUE OF EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 10 EACH. THE ISSUE PRICE IS [●] TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. THE PRICE BAND AND THE MINIMUM BID LOT WILL BE DECIDED BY OUR COMPANY, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER AND WILL BE ADVERTISED IN ALL EDITIONS OF [●] AND ALL EDITIONS OF [●] (WHICH ARE WIDELY CIRCULATED ENGLISH DAILY NEWSPAPER AND HINDI DAILY NEWSPAPER, AND [●] EDITIONS OF THE MARATHI REGIONAL NEWSPAPER (MARATHI BEING THE REGIONAL LANGUAGE OF MAHARASHTRA, WHERE OUR REGISTERED OFFICE IS LOCATED), AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID/ ISSUE OPENING DATE AND SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH BSE, THE ("STOCK EXCHANGES") FOR THE PURPOSE OF UPLOADING ON THEIR RESPECTIVE WEBSITES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED (THE "SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

This is with reference to the Draft Red Herring Prospectus filed by our Company with the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Stock Exchanges. Potential Bidders may note that at the time of filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, our Company had identified Shantilal Shivji Vora and Dhanvallabh Ventures LLP as the Promoters of our Company and Santosh Shantilal Vora, our Managing Director was identified as one of the members of the Promoter Group. Our Company has, in consultation with the relevant stakeholders, decided to also identify Santosh Shantilal Vora as one of the Promoters of our Company and accordingly, the Draft Red Herring Prospectus including the cover page and chapters titled "Definitions and Abbreviations", "Issue Document Summary", "Risk Factors", "Capital Structure", "Our Business", "Our Promoter and Promoter Group" and "Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments" beginning on pages 1, 28, 38, 94, 163, 209 and 321, respectively of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus have been suitably updated. All references to the term "Promoters" in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, will include Santosh Shantilal Vora, along with Shantilal Shivji Vora and Dhanvallabh Ventures LLP.

Potential Bidders may note that in order to assist the Bidders to get a complete understanding of the updated information, the updated relevant portions of the cover page and chapters titled "Definitions and Abbreviations", "Issue Document Summary", "Risk Factors", "Capital Structure", "Our Business", "Our Promoter and Promoter Group" and "Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments" have been included in the Addendum. The abovementioned changes are to be read in conjunction with the Draft Red Herring Prospectus and accordingly their references in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus stand updated pursuant to the Addendum. The information in the Addendum supplements the Draft Red Herring Prospectus and updates the information in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, as applicable. However, the Addendum does not reflect all the changes that have occurred between the date of filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus and the date hereof, and accordingly does not include all the changes and/or updates that will be included in the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus. Please note that all other details / information included in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus will be suitably updated, including to the extent stated in the Addendum, as may be applicable, in the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus, as and when filed with the RoC, SEBI and the Stock Exchanges. Investors should not rely on the Draft Red Herring Prospectus or the Addendum for any investment decision, and should read the Red Herring Prospectus, as and when it is filed with the RoC, SEBI and the Stock Exchanges before making an investment decision with respect to the Issue.

The Addendum which has been filed with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges shall be made available to the public for comments, if any, for a period of at least 21 days, from the date of such filing with SEBI and will be available on their website www.sebi.gov.in the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e., www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, the website of the Company i.e. www.valiantlabs.in, and the website of BRLM, i.e., Unistone Capital Private Limited at www.unistonecapital.com. All capitalized terms used in the Addendum shall, unless the context otherwise requires, have the meaning ascribed to them in the DRHP.

| BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER | REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE |
|---|--|
| UNISTONE CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED A/ 305, Dynasty Business Park, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 059, India. Telephone: +91 9820057533 Email: mb@unistonecapital.com Investor grievance email: compliance@unistonecapital.com Contact Person: Mr. Brijesh Parekh Website: www.unistonecapital.com SEBI registration number: INM000012449 CIN: U65999MH2019PTC308050 | LINK Intime INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED C-101, 247 Park, 1 st Floor L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli West Mumbai 400 083, Maharashtra, India Telephone: +91 8108114949 Facsimile: +91 22 49186060 Email: valiantlaboratories ipo@linkintime.co.in Investor grievance email: valiantlaboratories ipo@linkintime.co.in Contact Person: Mr. Shanti Gopalkrishnan Website: www.linkintime.co.in SEBI Registration Number: INR0000040508 CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 |

All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

Place: Mumbai, Maharashtra
Date: August 08, 2023For Valiant Laboratories Limited
On behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Saloni Mehta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory and requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to undertake an initial public offering of its Equity Shares and has filed the DRHP dated June 05, 2023, with SEBI. The DRHP shall be available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, NSE at www.nseindia.com BSE at www.bseindia.com and the website of the BRLM at www.unistonecapital.com and our Company at www.valiantlabs.in. Any potential investor should note that the investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to risk, please see to the section titled "Risk Factors" of the RHP, when filed. Potential investors should not rely on the Draft Red Herring Prospectus filed with SEBI for making any investment decisions. Specific attention of the Investors is invited to "Risk Factors" beginning on page 38 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

The Equity Shares offered have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act, 1933, as amended ("U.S. Securities Act") or any other applicable laws in the United States and, unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, the Equity shares are being offered and sold outside the United States in offshore transactions as defined in and in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act and the applicable laws of the jurisdictions where those offers and sales are made. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered, listed or otherwise qualified in any other jurisdiction outside India and may not be issued or sold, and Bids may not be made by persons in any such jurisdiction, except in compliance with the applicable laws of such jurisdiction.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates for 54 Equity shares of FV Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each with Folio No. 001077171 of RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED, having its registered office at Maker Chambers IV, 3rd Floor, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400021 registered in the name of RITA MANIKANTH RATHOD and MANIKANTH HARGOVINDDAS RATHOD have been lost. RITA NARENDRA GAJRIA have applied to the company for issue of duplicate certificates. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares certificate should lodge such claim with the company within 15 days of the publication of this notice.

| Folio No. | No. of Shares | Certificate No. | Distinctive Nos. From TO |
|------------|---------------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| 2001077171 | 54 | 13222285-13222286 | 290488644-290488697 |

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9th August 2023

Sd/-
RITA NARENDRA GAJRIA

D S KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LTD

Registered Office: 1187 /60, J M ROAD, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE 411005
CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340Email ID: ip.dskd@gmail.com | Website: www.dskcirp.com

Notice of Record Date

Notice is hereby given that Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Court – I vide order no. I.A. No. 1950 of 2021 IN CP(B) No. 1633/MB/C-1/2019 dated 23rd June, 2023 has approved Resolution Plan as submitted by Ashdan Properties Private Limited, Classic Promoters and Builders Private Limited and M/s. Atul Builders – Consortium. With reference to the approval of resolution plan and pursuant to Regulation 60(2) and other applicable regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Steering Committee of the D S Kulkarni Developers Limited, at its meeting held on Monday, 07th August, 2023 has fixed the record date as Friday, 18th August 2023, for the purpose of extinguishment/cancellation/ redemption of all Non-Convertible Debentures issued under ISIN INE891A07011, INE891A07037, INE891A07045 and INE891A07029 and thereafter issuance of new Non-Convertible Debenture to existing Debenture holder in accordance of Resolution Plan as approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Court – I.

The information contained in this Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.dskcorp.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

Date: 08th August, 2023
Place: PuneFor D S Kulkarni Developers Limited
Manoj Kumar Agarwal
Chairman of the Steering Committee

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017. Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200,
Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com

CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| | | (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) | (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) | (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) | (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) | (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) | (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 | 11,694 | 42,519 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debt Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

Notes :

- The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 07th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
 - * The requirement for creating Debt Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company. The Company has not issued any preference shares.
 - ** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the provisions under Regulation 54 (3) i.r.o disclosure of security cover available is not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Regd. & Corporate Office: Post Bag No. 18, Ambalamugal PO, Ernakulam Dt. Kerala - 682302
CIN: L99999KL1960GOI082753

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|--|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | | (Rs.in lakhs) | | (Rs.in lakhs) | | (Rs.in lakhs) | | (Rs.in lakhs) | |
| | | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended |
| | | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 30-06-2022 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 30-06-2022 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 14850.37 | 19248.75 | 12677.57 | 64298.16 | 14894.52 | 19276.21 | 12688.59 | 64445.44 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2320.20) | (232.08) | (1394.34) | (5022.41) | (2303.77) | (563.91) | (1476.84) | (5533.72) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss)for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2320.20) | (232.08) | (1394.34) | (5022.41) | (2303.77) | (563.91) | (1476.84) | (5533.72) |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2320.20) | (232.08) | (1394.34) | (5022.41) | (2303.77) | (563.91) | (1476.84) | (5533.72) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2320.20) | 550.70 | (1394.34) | (4239.63) | (2303.77) | 270.86 | (1476.84) | (4698.95) |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | (102239.91) | | | | (103360.30) |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (forcontinuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted: | (3.45) (3.45) | (0.35) (0.35) | (2.08) (2.08) | (7.48) (7.48) | (3.43) (3.43) | (0.84) (0.84) | (2.20) (2.20) | (8.24) (8.24) |

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hocindia.com

By the Order of the Board
For HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED
Sd/-
Sajeev B.
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 09344438Place: Kochi, Kerala
Date : 8th August 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Authorised Person is/are no longer affiliated as Authorised Person (AP) of **M/s. Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited, Member of NSE (Member ID - 10412) BSE (Member ID - 446) & MCX (Member ID - 55930)** having the registered office as given below, with effect from **06-Jul-2023** any person dealing with below mentioned Authorised Person should do so at his or her own risk. **M/s. (Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)**, shall not be liable for any dealing with them.

Name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**
Trade name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**

| Exchange | Authorised Person Registration Number | Authorised Person Registration Date |
|----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| NSE | AP0297145201 | 10-November-2021 |
| BSE | AP01044601127405 | 24-November-2021 |
| MCX | MCX/AP148774 | 11-November-2021 |

Address of AP : **PANCH KOTWA, VILL KOTWA TOLA, KOTWA BAJAR, DIST. PURBI, CHAMPARAN BLOCK, KOTWA, EAST CHAMPARAN - 845437, BIHAR.**

Reasons : **Non-adherence to Compliance**

In case of any queries, investors are requested to inform **(Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)** at the following address within 15 days from the date of issuing this notice:

Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED | | | |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| CIN No: L27104WB1980PLC033133 | | | |
| 18, RABINDRA SARANI, PODDAR COURT, GATE NO.4, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.4, KOLKATA-700001 | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2023 | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended (30/06/2023) | Quarter ended (30/06/2022) | Previous year ended (31/03/2023) |
| | Rs. Lacs except EPS | | |
| Total income from operations (net) | 9.27 | 9.89 | 408.62 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 |
| Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year) | — | — | — |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) | | | |
| Basic | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| Diluted | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. | | | |
| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LTD. | | Sd/- | |
| Place: Kolkata | | Sandeep Verma | |
| Date: 08/08/2023 | | Company Secretary | |

| KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Regd. Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001, CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Tel: - 91-11-40049955 | | | | | |
| E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com , Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com | | | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rs. In Lakhs) | | | |
| | | For Quarter ended | | year ended | |
| | | June 30, 2023 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Unaudited | June 30, 2022 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 11.70 | 42.99 | 14.77 | 50.94 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) | (24.40) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) | (24.40) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) | (24.25) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) | (24.25) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 254.39 | 278.63 | 278.63 | 278.63 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) | | | | |
| Basic : | | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) | (0.35) |
| Diluted : | | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) | (0.35) |
| Notes: 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 8, 2023. 3. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. 4. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to confirm to the classification of the current period. 5. In view of the management, ECL provisioning with respect to company's loan will be made at the time of year end reporting. 6. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.msai.in) and on the Company's website www.kotiaenterprises.com . | | | | | |
| Place: New Delhi | | For Kotia Enterprises Limited | | Sd/- | |
| Date: August 08, 2023 | | (Company Secretary & Compliance officer) | | Neelam Rani | |

GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Email: ho@gsfcltd.com Web: www.gsfclimited.com

Regd. Office:PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodara, Gujarat, India

CIN No. L999996GJ1962PLC001121 Tel:(0265) 2242451/651/751

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Quarter ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,03,153 | 3,06,139 | 2,06,292 | 3,01,815 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 10,625 | 35,583 | 11,246 | 34,581 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44,212 | (76,345) | 44,834 | (77,347) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website (<http://www.gsfclimited.com>)
2 The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.
MUKESH PURI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN-03582870)

Date: 8th August, 2023
Place: Gandhinagar

SHRIRAM Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Khopoli Branch** located at Old Mumbai Pune Road, Near Chowk Railway Station, Village - Nadal Post Chowk, Khopoli, Raigarh, Maharashtra - 410206 will shift to Office No. 502-503, Fifth Floor, Bhoomi Landmark, Plot No. 34 & 34A, Sec – 17, Nearby Khanda Colony, New Panvel, Raigad, Maharashtra - 410206 from 15th November, 2023.
The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

SHRIRAM Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Phusro Branch** located at R/O Laxmi Market, Plot No. 2143, Phusro Bazar, P.S. Bermo, Phusro Bazar, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 829107 will shift to Second Floor, above ICICI Bank, Main Road, P.O Dhori, P.S Bermo, Phusro, Dhori, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 825102 from 15th November, 2023.
The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

4X
EBITDA
(YoY)

22X
PBT
(YoY)

3 Months

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30th, 2023 (Unaudited)

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 30-06-2022 | 31-03-2023 |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 1915.49 | 2128.68 | 2756.12 | 8584.44 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax | 134.67 | 132.08 | 6.12 | 251.75 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax | 103.10 | 96.36 | (0.78) | 184.57 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period | 99.79 | 96.29 | 4.80 | 181.41 |
| 5 | Paid-up equity share capital | 1394.57 | 1394.57 | 415.86 | 1394.57 |
| 6 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant) | 711.43 | 610.20 | 1017.10 | 610.20 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) not annulized (FV. Rs. 1/- each) | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.01 | 0.13 |
| | Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) | | | | |

Note : (1) The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th August, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023. (2) The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Company's website at www.captainpipes.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com. (4) Previous periods / years' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

For, CAPTAIN PIPES LTD.
Gopal Khichadia
(Director)
(DIN - 00127947)

Date : 07-08-2023
Place : Rajkot

CIN : LS25191GJ2010PLC059094

E-mail : info@captainpipes.com, Regd. Office : Survey No 257, Plot no 23 to 28, NH No 27 Shapur Rajkot- 360024

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com

CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 | 11,694 | 42,519 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Network | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

Notes :
1) The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 07th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company. The Company has not issued any preference shares.
** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the provisions under Regulation 54 (3) i.r.o disclosure of security cover available is not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 08th August, 2023

financialexp.epa.in

BENGALURU

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Authorised Person is/are no longer affiliated as Authorised Person (AP) of **M/s. Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited, Member of NSE (Member ID - 10412) BSE (Member ID - 446) & MCX (Member ID - 55930)** having the registered office as given below, with effect from **06-Jul-2023** any person dealing with below mentioned Authorised Person should do so at his or her own risk. **M/s. (Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)**, shall not be liable for any dealing with them.

Name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**

Trade name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**

| Exchange | Authorised Person Registration Number | Authorised Person Registration Date |
|------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| NSE | AP0297145201 | 10-November-2021 |
| BSE | AP01044601127405 | 24-November-2021 |
| MCX | MCX/AP148774 | 11-November-2021 |

Address of AP : **PANCH KOTWA, VILL KOTWA TOLA, KOTWA BAJAR, DIST. PURBI, CHAMPARAN BLOCK, KOTWA, EAST CHAMPARAN - 845437, BIHAR.**

Reasons : **Non-adherence to Compliance**

In case of any queries, investors are requested to inform **(Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)** at the following address within 15 days from the date of issuing this notice:

Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.

Sd/-

Authorised Signatory

| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED | | | |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| CIN No: L27104WB1980PLC033133 | | | |
| 18, RABINDRA SARANI, PODDAR COURT, GATE NO.4, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.4, KOLKATA-700001 | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2023 | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Rs. Lacs except EPS | | |
| | Quarter ended (30/06/2023) | Quarter ended (30/06/2022) | Previous year ended (31/03/2023) |
| Total income from operations(net) | 9.27 | 9.89 | 408.62 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year) | — | — | — |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| Basic | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| Diluted | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. | | | |
| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LTD. | | Sd/- | |
| Place: Kolkata | | Sandeep Verma | |
| Date: 08/08/2023 | | Company Secretary | |

| KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Regd. Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001, CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Tel: - 91-11-40045955 | | | | | |
| E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com, Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com | | | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | Rs. In Lakhs | | | |
| | | For Quarter ended | | year ended | |
| | | June 30, 2023 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Unaudited | June 30, 2022 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 11.70 | 42.99 | 14.77 | 50.94 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) | (24.40) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) | (24.40) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) | (24.25) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) | (24.25) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 254.39 | 278.63 | 278.63 | 278.63 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) | (0.35) |
| | Basic : | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) | (0.35) |
| | Diluted : | | | | |
| Notes: 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as 'Ind AS') 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 8, 2023. 3. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. 4. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to confirm to the classification of the current period. 5. In view of the management, ECL provisioning with respect to company's loan will be made at the time of year end reporting. 6. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.msai.in) and on the Company's website: www.kotiaenterprises.com. | | | | | |
| Place: New Delhi | | For Kotia Enterprises Limited | | Sd/- | |
| Date: August 08, 2023 | | (Company Secretary & Compliance officer) | | Neelam Rani | |

GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Email:ho@gsfcltd.com Web: www.gsfclimited.com

Regd. Office:PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodara, Gujarat, India

CIN No. L999996GJ1962PLC001121 Tel:(0265) 2242451/651/751

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Quarter ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,03,153 | 3,06,139 | 2,06,292 | 3,01,815 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 10,625 | 35,583 | 11,246 | 34,581 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44,212 | (76,345) | 44,834 | (77,347) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website (<http://www.gsfclimited.com>)

2 The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.

MUKESH PURI

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN-03582870)

Date: 8th August, 2023

Place: Gandhinagar

SHRIRAM Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Khopoli Branch** located at Old Mumbai Pune Road, Near Chowk Railway Station, Village - Nadal Post Chowk, Khopoli, Raigarh, Maharashtra - 410206 will shift to Office No. 502-503, Fifth Floor, Bhoomi Landmark, Plot No. 34 & 34A, Sec - 17, Nearby Khanda Colony, New Panvel, Raigad, Maharashtra - 410206 from 15th November, 2023. The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

SHRIRAM Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Phusro Branch** located at R/O Laxmi Market, Plot No. 2143, Phusro Bazar, P.S. Bermo, Phusro Bazar, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 829107 will shift to Second Floor, above ICICI Bank, Main Road, P.O Dhori, P.S Bermo, Phusro, Dhori, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 825102 from 15th November, 2023. The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD



4X

EBITDA

(YoY)

22X

PBT

(YoY)

3 Months

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30th, 2023 (Unaudited)

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 30-06-2022 | 31-03-2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 1915.49 | 2128.68 | 2756.12 | 8584.44 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax | 134.67 | 132.08 | 6.12 | 251.75 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax | 103.10 | 96.36 | (0.78) | 184.57 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period | 99.79 | 96.29 | 4.80 | 181.41 |
| 5 | Paid-up equity share capital | 1394.57 | 1394.57 | 415.86 | 1394.57 |
| 6 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant) | 711.43 | 610.20 | 1017.10 | 610.20 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) not annulized (FV. Rs. 1/- each) | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.01 | 0.13 |
| | Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) | | | | |

Note : (1) The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th August, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023. (2) The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Company's website at www.captainpipes.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com. (4) Previous periods / years' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

Date : 07-08-2023

Place : Rajkot

For, CAPTAIN PIPES LTD.

Gopal Khichadia

(Director)

(DIN - 00127947)

CIN : LS25191GJ2010PLC059094

E-mail : info@captainpipes.com, Regd. Office : Survey No 257, Plot no 23 to 28, NH No 27 Shapur Rajkot- 360024

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Head off : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com

CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 | 11,694 | 42,519 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Network | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

Notes :

1) The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 07th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.

2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com

3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.

4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
* The requirement for creating Debtenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company. The Company has not issued any preference shares.
** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the provisions under Regulation 54 (3) i.e.o disclosure of security cover available is not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

Place : New Delhi

Date : 08th August, 2023

For and on Behalf of the Board

Ashiana Housing Limited

Varun Gupta

(Whole Time Director)

financial.exp.in

Chandigarh

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Authorised Person is/are no longer affiliated as Authorised Person (AP) of **M/s. Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited, Member of NSE (Member ID - 10412) BSE (Member ID - 446) & MCX (Member ID - 55930)** having the registered office as given below, with effect from **06-Jul-2023** any person dealing with below mentioned Authorised Person should do so at his or her own risk. **M/s. (Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)**, shall not be liable for any dealing with them.

Name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**
Trade name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**

| Exchange | Authorised Person Registration Number | Authorised Person Registration Date |
|----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| NSE | AP0297145201 | 10-November-2021 |
| BSE | AP01044601127405 | 24-November-2021 |
| MCX | MCX/AP148774 | 11-November-2021 |

Address of AP : **PANCH KOTWA, VILL KOTWA TOLA, KOTWA BAJAR, DIST. PURBI, CHAMPARAN BLOCK, KOTWA, EAST CHAMPARAN - 845437, BIHAR.**

Reasons : **Non-adherence to Compliance**

In case of any queries, investors are requested to inform **(Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)** at the following address within 15 days from the date of issuing this notice:

Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED | | | |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| CIN No: L27104WB1980PLC033133 | | | |
| 18, RABINDRA SARANI, PODDAR COURT, GATE NO.4, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.4, KOLKATA-700001 | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2023 | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended (30/06/2023) | Quarter ended (30/06/2022) | Previous year ended (31/03/2023) |
| | Rs. Lacs except EPS | | |
| Total income from operations (net) | 9.27 | 9.89 | 408.62 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 |
| Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year) | — | — | — |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) | | | |
| Basic | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| Diluted | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| NOTE: | | | |
| The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. | | | |
| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LTD. | | Sd/- | |
| Place: Kolkata | | Sandeep Verma | |
| Date: 08/08/2023 | | Company Secretary | |

| KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Regd. Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001, CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Tel: - 91-11-40049955 | | | | | |
| E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com , Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com | | | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rs. In Lakhs) | | | |
| | | For Quarter ended | | year ended | |
| | | June 30, 2023 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Unaudited | June 30, 2022 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 11.70 | 42.99 | 14.77 | 50.94 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) | (24.40) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) | (24.40) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) | (24.25) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) | (24.25) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 254.39 | 278.63 | 278.63 | 278.63 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) | | | | |
| Basic : | | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) | (0.35) |
| Diluted : | | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) | (0.35) |
| Notes: | | | | | |
| 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. | | | | | |
| 2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 8, 2023. | | | | | |
| 3. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. | | | | | |
| 4. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to confirm to the classification of the current period. | | | | | |
| 5. In view of the management, ECL provisioning with respect to company's loan will be made at the time of year end reporting. | | | | | |
| 6. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.msai.in) and on the Company's website www.kotiaenterprises.com . | | | | | |
| Place: New Delhi | | For Kotia Enterprises Limited | | Sd/- | |
| Date: August 08, 2023 | | (Company Secretary & Compliance officer) | | Neelam Rani | |

GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Email: ho@gsfcltd.com Web: www.gsfclimited.com

Regd. Office: **PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodara, Gujarat, India**
CIN No. **L999996GJ1962PLC001121** Tel: **(0265) 2242451/651/751**

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

| (₹ in Lakhs) | | | | | |
|--------------|--|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Quarter ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,03,153 | 3,06,139 | 2,06,292 | 3,01,815 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 10,625 | 35,583 | 11,246 | 34,581 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44,212 | (76,345) | 44,834 | (77,347) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website (<http://www.gsfclimited.com>)
2 The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.
MUKESH PURI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN-03582870)

Date: 8th August, 2023
Place: Gandhinagar

SHRIRAM Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Khopoli Branch** located at Old Mumbai Pune Road, Near Chowk Railway Station, Village - Nadal Post Chowk, Khopoli, Raigarh, Maharashtra - 410206 will shift to Office No. 502-503, Fifth Floor, Bhoomi Landmark, Plot No. 34 & 34A, Sec – 17, Nearby Khanda Colony, New Panvel, Raigad, Maharashtra - 410206 from 15th November, 2023.
The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

SHRIRAM Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Phusro Branch** located at R/O Laxmi Market, Plot No. 2143, Phusro Bazar, P.S. Bermo, Phusro Bazar, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 829107 will shift to Second Floor, above ICICI Bank, Main Road, P.O Dhori, P.S Bermo, Phusro, Dhori, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 825102 from 15th November, 2023.
The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

4X
EBITDA
(YoY)

22X
PBT
(YoY)

3 Months

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30th, 2023 (Unaudited)

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 30-06-2022 | 31-03-2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 1915.49 | 2128.68 | 2756.12 | 8584.44 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax | 134.67 | 132.08 | 6.12 | 251.75 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax | 103.10 | 96.36 | (0.78) | 184.57 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period | 99.79 | 96.29 | 4.80 | 181.41 |
| 5 | Paid-up equity share capital | 1394.57 | 1394.57 | 415.86 | 1394.57 |
| 6 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant) | 711.43 | 610.20 | 1017.10 | 610.20 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) not annulized (FV. Rs. 1/- each) | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.01 | 0.13 |
| | Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) | | | | |

Note : (1) The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th August, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023. (2) The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Company's website at www.captainpipes.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com. (4) Previous periods / years' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

Date : 07-08-2023
Place : Rajkot

For, CAPTAIN PIPES LTD.
Gopal Khichadia
(Director)
(DIN - 00127947)

CIN : LS25191GJ2010PLC059094

E-mail : info@captainpipes.com, Regd. Office : Survey No 257, Plot no 23 to 28, NH No 27 Shapur Rajkot- 360024

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com

CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 | 11,694 | 42,519 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Network | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

Notes :
1) The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 07th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company. The Company has not issued any preference shares.
** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the provisions under Regulation 54 (3) i.r.o disclosure of security cover available is not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

Place : New Delhi
Date : 08th August, 2023

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Authorised Person is/are no longer affiliated as Authorised Person (AP) of **M/s. Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited, Member of NSE (Member ID - 10412) BSE (Member ID - 446) & MCX (Member ID - 55930)** having the registered office as given below, with effect from **06-Jul-2023** any person dealing with below mentioned Authorised Person should do so at his or her own risk. **M/s. (Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)**, shall not be liable for any dealing with them.

Name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**
Trade name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**

| Exchange | Authorised Person Registration Number | Authorised Person Registration Date |
|----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| NSE | AP0297145201 | 10-November-2021 |
| BSE | AP01044601127405 | 24-November-2021 |
| MCX | MCX/AP148774 | 11-November-2021 |

Address of AP : **PANCH KOTWA, VILL KOTWA TOLA, KOTWA BAJAR, DIST. PURBI, CHAMPARAN BLOCK, KOTWA, EAST CHAMPARAN - 845437, BIHAR.**

Reasons : **Non-adherence to Compliance**

In case of any queries, investors are requested to inform **(Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)** at the following address within 15 days from the date of issuing this notice:

Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED | | | |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| CIN No: L27104WB1980PLC033133 | | | |
| 18, RABINDRA SARANI, PODDAR COURT, GATE NO.4, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.4, KOLKATA-700001 | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2023 | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended (30/06/2023) | Quarter ended (30/06/2022) | Previous year ended (31/03/2023) |
| | Rs. Lacs except EPS | | |
| Total income from operations (net) | 9.27 | 9.89 | 408.62 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 |
| Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year) | — | — | — |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) | | | |
| Basic | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| Diluted | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| NOTE: | | | |
| The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. | | | |
| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LTD. | | Sd/- | |
| Place: Kolkata | | Sandeep Verma | |
| Date: 08/08/2023 | | Company Secretary | |

| KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Regd. Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001, CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Tel: - 91-11-40049955 | | | | | |
| E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com , Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com | | | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rs. In Lakhs) | | | |
| | | For Quarter ended | | year ended | |
| | | June 30, 2023 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Unaudited | June 30, 2022 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 11.70 | 42.99 | 14.77 | 50.94 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) | (24.40) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) | (24.40) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) | (24.25) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) | (24.25) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 254.39 | 278.63 | 278.63 | 278.63 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) | | | | |
| Basic : | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) | (0.35) | |
| Diluted : | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) | (0.35) | |
| Notes: | | | | | |
| 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. | | | | | |
| 2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 8, 2023. | | | | | |
| 3. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. | | | | | |
| 4. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to confirm to the classification of the current period. | | | | | |
| 5. In view of the management, ECL provisioning with respect to company's loan will be made at the time of year end reporting. | | | | | |
| 6. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.msai.in) and on the Company's website www.kotiaenterprises.com . | | | | | |
| Place: New Delhi | | For Kotia Enterprises Limited | | Sd/- | |
| Date: August 08, 2023 | | (Company Secretary & Compliance officer) | | Neelam Rani | |

GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Email: ho@gsfcltd.com Web: www.gsfclimited.com

Regd. Office: **PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodara, Gujarat, India**
CIN No. **L999996J1962PLC001121** Tel: **(0265) 2242451/651/751**

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

| (₹ in Lakhs) | | | | | |
|--------------|--|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
| | | Quarter ended | | Quarter ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,03,153 | 3,06,139 | 2,06,292 | 3,01,815 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 10,625 | 35,583 | 11,246 | 34,581 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44,212 | (76,345) | 44,834 | (77,347) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website (<http://www.gsfclimited.com>)

2 The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.

MUKESH PURI

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN-03582870)

Date: 8th August, 2023

Place: Gandhinagar

SHRIRAM Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Khopoli Branch** located at Old Mumbai Pune Road, Near Chowk Railway Station, Village - Nadal Post Chowk, Khopoli, Raigarh, Maharashtra - 410206 will shift to Office No. 502-503, Fifth Floor, Bhoomi Landmark, Plot No. 34 & 34A, Sec – 17, Nearby Khanda Colony, New Panvel, Raigad, Maharashtra - 410206 from 15th November, 2023.

The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

SHRIRAM Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Phusro Branch** located at R/O Laxmi Market, Plot No. 2143, Phusro Bazar, P.S. Bermo, Phusro Bazar, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 829107 will shift to Second Floor, above ICICI Bank, Main Road, P.O Dhori, P.S Bermo, Phusro, Dhori, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 825102 from 15th November, 2023.

The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

4X
EBITDA
(YoY)

22X
PBT
(YoY)

3 Months

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30th, 2023 (Unaudited)

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 30-06-2022 | 31-03-2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 1915.49 | 2128.68 | 2756.12 | 8584.44 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax | 134.67 | 132.08 | 6.12 | 251.75 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax | 103.10 | 96.36 | (0.78) | 184.57 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period | 99.79 | 96.29 | 4.80 | 181.41 |
| 5 | Paid-up equity share capital | 1394.57 | 1394.57 | 415.86 | 1394.57 |
| 6 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant) | 711.43 | 610.20 | 1017.10 | 610.20 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) not annulized (FV. Rs. 1/- each) | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.01 | 0.13 |
| | Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) | | | | |

Note : (1) The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th August, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023. (2) The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Company's website at www.captainpipes.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com. (4) Previous periods / years' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

Date : 07-08-2023

Place : Rajkot

For, CAPTAIN PIPES LTD.

Gopal Khichadia
(Director)
(DIN - 00127947)

CIN : LS25191GJ2010PLC059094

E-mail : info@captainpipes.com, Regd. Office : Survey No 257, Plot no 23 to 28, NH No 27 Shapur Rajkot- 360024

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com

CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 | 11,694 | 42,519 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Network | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

Notes :

1) The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 07th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.

2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com

3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.

4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company. The Company has not issued any preference shares.

** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the provisions under Regulation 54 (3) i.e. disclosure of security cover available is not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

Place : New Delhi

Date : 08th August, 2023

For and on Behalf of the Board

Ashiana Housing Limited

Varun Gupta

(Whole Time Director)

financialexp.epa.in

HYDERABAD

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Authorised Person is/are no longer affiliated as Authorised Person (AP) of **M/s. Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited, Member of NSE (Member ID - 10412) BSE (Member ID - 446) & MCX (Member ID - 55930)** having the registered office as given below, with effect from **06-Jul-2023** any person dealing with below mentioned Authorised Person should do so at his or her own risk. **M/s. (Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)**, shall not be liable for any dealing with them.

Name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**
Trade name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**

| Exchange | Authorised Person Registration Number | Authorised Person Registration Date |
|----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| NSE | AP0297145201 | 10-November-2021 |
| BSE | AP01044601127405 | 24-November-2021 |
| MCX | MCX/AP148774 | 11-November-2021 |

Address of AP : **PANCH KOTWA, VILL KOTWA TOLA, KOTWA BAJAR, DIST. PURBI, CHAMPARAN BLOCK, KOTWA, EAST CHAMPARAN - 845437, BIHAR.**

Reasons : **Non-adherence to Compliance**

In case of any queries, investors are requested to inform **(Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)** at the following address within 15 days from the date of issuing this notice:

Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED | | | |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| CIN No: L27104WB1980PLC033133 | | | |
| 18, RABINDRA SARANI, PODDAR COURT, GATE NO.4, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.4, KOLKATA-700001 | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2023 | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended (30/06/2023) | Quarter ended (30/06/2022) | Previous year ended (31/03/2023) |
| | Rs. Lacs except EPS | | |
| Total income from operations (net) | 9.27 | 9.89 | 408.62 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 |
| Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year) | — | — | — |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) | | | |
| Basic | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| Diluted | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| NOTE: | | | |
| The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. | | | |
| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LTD. | | Sd/- | |
| Place: Kolkata | | Sandeep Verma | |
| Date: 08/08/2023 | | Company Secretary | |

| KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Regd. Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001, CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Tel: - 91-11-40049955 | | | | | |
| E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com , Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com | | | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | (Rs. In Lakhs) | | | |
| | | For Quarter ended | | year ended | |
| | | June 30, 2023 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Unaudited | June 30, 2022 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 11.70 | 42.99 | 14.77 | 50.94 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) | (24.40) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) | (24.40) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) | (24.25) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) | (24.25) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 254.39 | 278.63 | 278.63 | 278.63 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) | | | | |
| Basic : | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) | (0.35) | |
| Diluted : | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) | (0.35) | |
| Notes: | | | | | |
| 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. | | | | | |
| 2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 8, 2023. | | | | | |
| 3. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. | | | | | |
| 4. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to confirm to the classification of the current period. | | | | | |
| 5. In view of the management, ECL provisioning with respect to company's loan will be made at the time of year end reporting. | | | | | |
| 6. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.msai.in) and on the Company's website www.kotiaenterprises.com . | | | | | |
| Place: New Delhi | | For Kotia Enterprises Limited | | Sd/- | |
| Date: August 08, 2023 | | (Company Secretary & Compliance officer) | | Neelam Rani | |

GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Email: ho@gsfcltd.com Web: www.gsfclimited.com

Regd. Office:PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodara, Gujarat, India

CIN No. L999996GJ1962PLC001121 Tel: (0265) 2242451/651/751

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Quarter ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,03,153 | 3,06,139 | 2,06,292 | 3,01,815 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 10,625 | 35,583 | 11,246 | 34,581 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44,212 | (76,345) | 44,834 | (77,347) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website (<http://www.gsfclimited.com>)

2 The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.

MUKESH PURI

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN-03582870)

Date: 8th August, 2023

Place: Gandhinagar

SHRIRAM Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Khopoli Branch** located at Old Mumbai Pune Road, Near Chowk Railway Station, Village - Nadal Post Chowk, Khopoli, Raigarh, Maharashtra - 410206 will shift to Office No. 502-503, Fifth Floor, Bhoomi Landmark, Plot No. 34 & 34A, Sec – 17, Nearby Khanda Colony, New Panvel, Raigad, Maharashtra - 410206 from 15th November, 2023. The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

SHRIRAM Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Phusro Branch** located at R/O Laxmi Market, Plot No. 2143, Phusro Bazar, P.S. Bermo, Phusro Bazar, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 829107 will shift to Second Floor, above ICICI Bank, Main Road, P.O Dhori, P.S Bermo, Phusro, Dhori, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 825102 from 15th November, 2023. The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30th, 2023 (Unaudited)

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 30-06-2022 | 31-03-2023 |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 1915.49 | 2128.68 | 2756.12 | 8584.44 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax | 134.67 | 132.08 | 6.12 | 251.75 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax | 103.10 | 96.36 | (0.78) | 184.57 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period | 99.79 | 96.29 | 4.80 | 181.41 |
| 5 | Paid-up equity share capital | 1394.57 | 1394.57 | 415.86 | 1394.57 |
| 6 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant) | 711.43 | 610.20 | 1017.10 | 610.20 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) not annulized (FV. Rs. 1/- each) | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.01 | 0.13 |
| | Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) | | | | |

Note : (1) The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th August, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023. (2) The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Company's website at www.captainpipes.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com. (4) Previous periods / years' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

Date : 07-08-2023

Place : Rajkot

For, CAPTAIN PIPES LTD.

Gopal Khichadia
(Director)
(DIN - 00127947)

CIN : LS25191GJ2010PLC059094

E-mail : info@captainpipes.com, Regd. Office : Survey No 257, Plot no 23 to 28, NH No 27 Shapur Rajkot- 360024

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com

CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 | 11,694 | 42,519 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Network | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

Notes :

1) The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 07th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.

2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com

3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.

4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company. The Company has not issued any preference shares.

** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the provisions under Regulation 54 (3) i.r.o disclosure of security cover available is not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

Place : New Delhi

Date : 08th August, 2023

For and on Behalf of the Board

Ashiana Housing Limited

Varun Gupta

(Whole Time Director)

financialexp.epa.in

CHENNAI/KOCHI

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Authorised Person is/are no longer affiliated as Authorised Person (AP) of **M/s. Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited, Member of NSE (Member ID - 10412) BSE (Member ID - 446) & MCX (Member ID - 55930)** having the registered office as given below, with effect from **06-Jul-2023** any person dealing with below mentioned Authorised Person should do so at his or her own risk. **M/s. (Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)**, shall not be liable for any dealing with them.

Name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**
Trade name of the Authorised Person : **RAMSAKAL KUMAR YADAV**

| Exchange | Authorised Person Registration Number | Authorised Person Registration Date |
|------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| NSE | AP0297145201 | 10-November-2021 |
| BSE | AP01044601127405 | 24-November-2021 |
| MCX | MCX/AP148774 | 11-November-2021 |

Address of AP : **PANCH KOTWA, VILL KOTWA TOLA, KOTWA BAJAR, DIST. PURBI, CHAMPARAN BLOCK, KOTWA, EAST CHAMPARAN - 845437, BIHAR.**

Reasons : **Non-adherence to Compliance**

In case of any queries, investors are requested to inform **(Motilal Oswal Financial Services Limited)** at the following address within 15 days from the date of issuing this notice:
Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025.

Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

| KALPATARU ENGINEERING LIMITED | | | |
|--|----------------------------|--|----------------------------------|
| CIN No: L27104WB1980PLC033133 | | | |
| 18, RABINDRA SARANI, PODDAR COURT, GATE NO.4, 4TH FLOOR, ROOM NO.4, KOLKATA-700001 | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2023 | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Rs. Lacs except EPS | | |
| | Quarter ended (30/06/2023) | Quarter ended (30/06/2022) | Previous year ended (31/03/2023) |
| Total Income from operations(net) | 9.27 | 9.89 | 408.62 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 0.800 | 3.090 | 4.320 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 | 1,821.34 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year) | — | — | — |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| Basic | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| Diluted | 0.004 | 0.017 | 0.024 |
| NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. | | | |
| Place: Kolkata Date: 08/08/2023 | | KALPATARU ENGINEERING LTD. Sd/- Sandeep Verma Company Secretary | |

| KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED | | | | |
|--|--|--|--------------------------|-------------------------|
| Regd. Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001, CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Tel: - 91-11-40045955 | | | | |
| E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com, Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com | | | | |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023 | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | For Quarter ended | | |
| | | June 30, 2023 Unaudited | March 31, 2023 Unaudited | June 30, 2022 Unaudited |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 11.70 | 42.99 | 14.77 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.58 | 29.49 | (12.10) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1.16 | 29.54 | (9.05) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 702.05 | 702.05 | 702.05 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | 254.39 | 278.63 | 278.63 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) |
| | Basic : | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) |
| | Diluted : | 0.02 | 0.42 | (0.13) |
| Notes: 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as 'Ind AS') 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 2. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 8, 2023. 3. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. 4. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to confirm to the classification of the current period. 5. In view of the management, ECL provisioning with respect to company's loan will be made at the time of year end reporting. 6. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.mscl.in) and on the Company's website: www.kotiaenterprises.com. | | | | |
| Place: New Delhi Date: August 08, 2023 | | For Kotia Enterprises Limited Sd/- Neelam Rani (Company Secretary & Compliance officer) | | |

GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Email:ho@gsfcltd.com Web: www.gsfclimited.com

Regd. Office:PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodara, Gujarat, India

CIN No. L999996GJ1962PLC001121 Tel:(0265) 2242451/651/751

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Quarter ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,03,153 | 3,06,139 | 2,06,292 | 3,01,815 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 10,625 | 35,583 | 11,246 | 34,581 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44,212 | (76,345) | 44,834 | (77,347) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (http://www.nseindia.com and http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (http://www.gsfclimited.com)
2 The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.

MUKESH PURI

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN-03582870)

Date: 8th August, 2023

Place: Gandhinagar

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Khopoli Branch** located at Old Mumbai Pune Road, Near Chowk Railway Station, Village - Nadal Post Chowk, Khopoli, Raigarh, Maharashtra - 410206 will shift to Office No. 502-503, Fifth Floor, Bhoomi Landmark, Plot No. 34 & 34A, Sec - 17, Nearby Khanda Colony, New Panvel, Raigad, Maharashtra - 410206 from 15th November, 2023. The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Phusro Branch** located at R/O Laxmi Market, Plot No. 2143, Phusro Bazar, P.S. Bermo, Phusro Bazar, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 829107 will shift to Second Floor, above ICICI Bank, Main Road, P.O Dhori, P.S Bermo, Phusro, Dhori, Bokaro, Jharkhand - 825102 from 15th November, 2023. The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30th, 2023 (Unaudited)

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 30-06-2022 | 31-03-2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 1915.49 | 2128.68 | 2756.12 | 8584.44 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax | 134.67 | 132.08 | 6.12 | 251.75 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax | 103.10 | 96.36 | (0.78) | 184.57 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period | 99.79 | 96.29 | 4.80 | 181.41 |
| 5 | Paid-up equity share capital | 1394.57 | 1394.57 | 415.86 | 1394.57 |
| 6 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant) | 711.43 | 610.20 | 1017.10 | 610.20 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (EPS) not annulized (FV. Rs. 1/- each) | 0.07 | 0.07 | 0.01 | 0.13 |
| | Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) | | | | |

Note : (1) The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th August, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023. (2) The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Company's website at www.captainpipes.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com. (4) Previous periods / years' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

Date : 07-08-2023

Place : Rajkot

For, CAPTAIN PIPES LTD.

Gopal Khichadia
(Director)
(DIN - 00127947)

CIN : LS25191GJ2010PLC059094

E-mail : info@captainpipes.com, Regd. Office : Survey No 257, Plot no 23 to 28, NH No 27 Shapur Rajkot- 360024

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com

CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 | 11,694 | 42,519 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Network | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

Notes :
1) The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 07th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.
2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company. The Company has not issued any preference shares.
** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the provisions under Regulation 54 (3) i.e.o disclosure of security cover available is not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

Place : New Delhi

Date : 08th August, 2023

For and on Behalf of the Board

Ashiana Housing Limited

Varun Gupta

(Whole Time Director)



GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Email:ho@gsfcltd.com Web: www.gsfclimited.com

Regd. Office:PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodara, Gujarat, India
CIN No. L99999GJ1962PLC001121 Tel:(0265) 2242451/651/751

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Quarter ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,03,153 | 3,06,139 | 2,06,292 | 3,01,815 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 10,625 | 35,583 | 11,246 | 34,581 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44,212 | (76,345) | 44,834 | (77,347) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website (<http://www.gsfclimited.com>)
- The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.

MUKESH PURI

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DIN-03582870)

Date: 8th August, 2023
Place: Gandhinagar

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES, NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT



(Please scan this QR Code to view the addendum)



VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED

Our Company was originally formed as a partnership firm under the name and style of 'M/s. Bharat Chemicals' pursuant to the deed of partnership dated October 17, 1980, amended and restated from time to time. Subsequently, the partnership firm, M/s. Bharat Chemicals was converted into a public limited company under the provisions of the Companies Act with the name "Valiant Laboratories Limited" pursuant to certificate of incorporation dated August 16, 2021 issued by the Central Registration Centre, Registrar of Companies, please refer to the section titled "History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on page 183 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus dated June 05, 2023 ("Draft Red Herring Prospectus" or "DRHP").

Registered Office: 104, Udyog Kshetra, Mulund Goregaon Link Road, Mulund West, Mumbai- 400080, Maharashtra;
Telephone: +91 224971 2001; Website: www.valiantlabs.in

Contact Person: Saloni Mehta, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: complianceofficer@valiantlabs.in
Corporate Identity Number: U24299MH2021PLC365904

NOTICE TO INVESTORS: ADDENDUM TO THE DRAFT RED HERRING PROSPECTUS DATED JUNE 05, 2023 (THE "ADDENDUM")

PROMOTERS OF THE COMPANY: SHANTILAL SHIVJI VORA, SANTOSH SHANTILAL VORA AND DHANVALLABH VENTURES LLP

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF UP TO 11,556,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED ("COMPANY" OR "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [●] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [●] MILLION ("ISSUE"). THE ISSUE SHALL CONSTITUTE [●]% OF THE FULLY-DILUTED POST-ISSUE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

THE FACE VALUE OF EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 10 EACH. THE ISSUE PRICE IS [●] TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. THE PRICE BAND AND THE MINIMUM BID LOT WILL BE DECIDED BY OUR COMPANY, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER AND WILL BE ADVERTISED IN ALL EDITIONS OF [●] AND ALL EDITIONS OF [●] (WHICH ARE WIDELY CIRCULATED ENGLISH DAILY NEWSPAPER AND HINDI DAILY NEWSPAPER, AND [●] EDITIONS OF THE MARATHI REGIONAL NEWSPAPER (MARATHI BEING THE REGIONAL LANGUAGE OF MAHARASHTRA, WHERE OUR REGISTERED OFFICE IS LOCATED), AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID/ ISSUE OPENING DATE AND SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH BSE, THE "STOCK EXCHANGES") FOR THE PURPOSE OF UPLOADING ON THEIR RESPECTIVE WEBSITES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED (THE "SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

This is with reference to the Draft Red Herring Prospectus filed by our Company with the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Stock Exchanges. Potential Bidders may note that at the time of filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, our Company had identified Shantilal Shivji Vora and Dhanvallah Ventures LLP as the Promoters of our Company and Santosh Shantilal Vora, our Managing Director was identified as one of the members of the Promoter Group. Our Company has, in consultation with the relevant stakeholders, decided to also identify Santosh Shantilal Vora as one of the Promoters of our Company and accordingly, the Draft Red Herring Prospectus including the cover page and chapters titled "Definitions and Abbreviations", "Issue Document Summary", "Risk Factors", "Capital Structure", "Our Business", "Our Promoter and Promoter Group" and "Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments" beginning on pages 1, 28, 38, 94, 163, 209 and 321, respectively of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus have been suitably updated. All references to the term "Promoters" in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, will include Santosh Shantilal Vora, along with Shantilal Shivji Vora and Dhanvallah Ventures LLP.

Potential Bidders may note that in order to assist the Bidders to get a complete understanding of the updated information, the updated relevant portions of the cover page and chapters titled "Definitions and Abbreviations", "Issue Document Summary", "Risk Factors", "Capital Structure", "Our Business", "Our Promoter and Promoter Group" and "Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments" have been included in the Addendum. The above mentioned changes are to be read in conjunction with the Draft Red Herring Prospectus and accordingly their references in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus stand updated pursuant to the Addendum. The information in the Addendum supplements the Draft Red Herring Prospectus and updates the information in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, as applicable. However, the Addendum does not reflect all the changes that have occurred between the date of filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus and the date hereof, and accordingly does not include all the changes and/or updates that will be included in the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus. Please note that all other details / information included in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus will be suitably updated, including to the extent stated in the Addendum, as may be applicable, in the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus, as and when filed with the RoC, SEBI and the Stock Exchanges. Investors should not rely on the Draft Red Herring Prospectus or the Addendum for any investment decision, and should read the Red Herring Prospectus, as and when it is filed with the RoC, SEBI and the Stock Exchanges before making an investment decision with respect to the Issue.

The Addendum which has been filed with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges shall be made available to the public for comments, if any, for a period of at least 21 days, from the date of such filing with SEBI and will be available on their website www.sebi.gov.in in the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e., www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, the website of the Company i.e. www.valiantlabs.in, and the website of BRLM, i.e., Unistone Capital Private Limited at www.unistonecapital.com. All capitalized terms used in the Addendum shall, unless the context otherwise requires, have the meaning ascribed to them in the DRHP.

| BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER | REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE |
|---|---|
| UNISTONE CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED A/ 305, Dynasty Business Park, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 059, India. Telephone: +91 9820057533 Email: mb@unistonecapital.com Investor grievance email: compliance@unistonecapital.com Contact Person: Mr. Brijesh Parekh Website: www.unistonecapital.com SEBI registration number: INM000012449 CIN: U65999MH2019PTC330850 | LINK Intime LIMITED C-101, 247 Park, 1 st Floor L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli West Mumbai 400 083, Maharashtra, India Telephone: +91 8108114949 Facsimile: +91 22 49186060 Email: valiantlaboratories ipo@linkintime.co.in Investor grievance email: valiantlaboratories ipo@linkintime.co.in Contact Person: Mr. Shanti Gopalkrishnan Website: www.linkintime.co.in SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058 CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 |

For Valiant Laboratories Limited
On behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Saloni Mehta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory and requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to undertake an initial public offering of its Equity Shares and has filed the DRHP dated June 05, 2023, with SEBI. The DRHP shall be available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, NSE at www.nseindia.com BSE at www.bseindia.com and the website of the BRLM at www.unistonecapital.com and our Company at www.valiantlabs.in. Any potential investor should note that the investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to risk, please see to the section titled "Risk Factors" of the RHP when filed. Potential investors should not rely on the Draft Red Herring Prospectus filed with SEBI for making any investment decisions. Specific attention of the Investors is invited to "Risk Factors" beginning on page 38 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

The Equity Shares offered have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act, 1933, as amended ("U.S. Securities Act") or any other applicable laws in the United States and, unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, the Equity shares are being offered and sold outside the United States in offshore transactions as defined in and in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act and the applicable laws of the jurisdictions where those offers and sales are made. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered, listed or otherwise qualified in any other jurisdiction outside India and may not be issued or sold, and Bids may not be made by persons in any such jurisdiction, except in compliance with the applicable laws of such jurisdiction.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates for 54 Equity shares of FV Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each with Folio No. 001077171 of RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED, having its registered office at Maker Chambers IV, 3rd Floor, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400021 registered in the name of RITA MANIKANT RATHOD and MANIKANT HARGOVINDDAS RATHOD have been lost. RITA NARENDRA GAJRIA have applied to the company for issue of duplicate certificates. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares certificate should lodge such claim with the company within 15 days of the publication of this notice.

| Folio No. | No. of Shares | Certificate No. | Distinctive Nos. From TO |
|------------|---------------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| 2001077171 | 54 | 13222285-13222286 | 290488644-290488697 |

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9th August 2023
Sd/-
RITA NARENDRA GAJRIA

D S KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LTD

Registered Office: 1187 160, J M ROAD, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE 411005
CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340

Email ID: ip.dskdl@gmail.com | Website: www.dskcirp.com

Notice of Record Date

Notice is hereby given that Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Court - I vide order no. I.A. No. 1950 of 2021 IN CP(IB) No. 1633/MB/C-4/2019 dated 23rd June, 2023 has approved Resolution Plan as submitted by Ashdan Properties Private Limited, Classic Promoters and Builders Private Limited and M/s. Atul Builders - Consortium. With reference to the approval of resolution plan and pursuant to Regulation 60(2) and other applicable regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Steering Committee of the D S Kulkarni Developers Limited, at its meeting held on Monday, 07th August, 2023 has fixed the record date as Friday, 18th August 2023, for the purpose of extinguishment/cancellation/ redemption of all Non-Convertible Debentures issued under ISIN INE891A07011, INE891A07037, INE891A07045 and INE891A07029 and thereafter issuance of new Non-Convertible Debenture to existing Debenture holder in accordance of Resolution Plan as approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Court-I. The information contained in this Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.dskcirp.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

Date: 08th August, 2023
Place: Pune

For D S Kulkarni Developers Limited
Manoj Kumar Agarwal
Chairman of the Steering Committee

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200,

Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com

CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 | 11,694 | 42,519 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Network | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

Notes :

- The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 07th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
 - * The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company. The Company has not issued any preference shares.
 - ** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the provisions under Regulation 54 (3) i.e.o disclosure of security cover available is not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

For and on Behalf of the Board

Ashiana Housing Limited

Varun Gupta

(Whole Time Director)

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Regd. & Corporate Office: Post Bag No. 18, Ambalamugal PO, Ernakulam Dt. Kerala - 682302

CIN: L99999KL1960GOI082753

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | (Rs.in lakhs) | | | | (Rs.in lakhs) | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 30-06-2022 | 31-03-2023 | 30-06-2023 | 31-03-2023 | 30-06-2022 | 31-03-2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 14850.37 | 19248.75 | 12677.57 | 64298.16 | 14894.52 | 19276.21 | 12688.59 | 64445.44 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2320.20) | (232.08) | (1394.34) | (5022.41) | (2303.77) | (563.91) | (1476.84) | (5533.72) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2320.20) | (232.08) | (1394.34) | (5022.41) | (2303.77) | (563.91) | (1476.84) | (5533.72) |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2320.20) | (232.08) | (1394.34) | (5022.41) | (2303.77) | (563.91) | (1476.84) | (5533.72) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2320.20) | 550.70 | (1394.34) | (4239.63) | (2303.77) | 270.86 | (1476.84) | (4698.95) |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | (102239.91) | | | | (103360.30) |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (forcontinuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | (3.45) | (0.35) | (2.08) | (7.48) | (3.43) | (0.84) | (2.20) | (8.24) |
| | 2. Diluted: | (3.45) | (0.35) | (2.08) | (7.48) | (3.43) | (0.84) | (2.20) | (8.24) |

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hoclindia.com


By the Order of the Board
For HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED

Sd/-

Sajeev B.

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN 09344438



GUJARAT STATE FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Email:ho@gsfcltd.com Web: www.gsfclimited.com

Regd. Office:PO: Fertilizernagar-391750, Dist: Vadodara, Gujarat, India
CIN No. L999996J1962PLC001121 Tel:(0265) 2242451/651/751

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Quarter ended | |
| | | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 | 30-Jun-23 | 30-Jun-22 |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 2,03,153 | 3,06,139 | 2,06,292 | 3,01,815 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 14,029 | 51,856 | 14,647 | 50,884 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 10,625 | 35,583 | 11,246 | 34,581 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 44,212 | (76,345) | 44,834 | (77,347) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 | 7,970 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs): | 2.67 | 8.93 | 2.82 | 8.68 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (<http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website (<http://www.gsfclimited.com>)
- The statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a 'limited review' of the results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023.

For Gujarat State Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.
MUKESH PURI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN-03582870)

Date: 8th August, 2023
Place: Gandhinagar

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates for **54** Equity shares of **FV Rs. 10/-** (Rupees Ten only) each with **Folio No. 001077171** of **RELANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**, having its registered office at Maker Chambers IV, 3rd Floor, 222 Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400021 registered in the name of **RITA MANIKANT RATHOD** and **MANIKANT HARGOVINDDAS RATHOD** have been lost. **RITA NARENDRA GAJRIA** have applied to the company for issue of duplicate certificates. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares certificate should lodge such claim with the company within 15 days of the publication of this notice.

| Folio No. | No. of Shares | Certificate No. | Distinctive Nos. From TO |
|------------|---------------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| 2001077171 | 54 | 13222285-13222286 | 290488644-290488697 |

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9th August 2023

Sd/-
RITA NARENDRA GAJRIA

D S KULKARNI DEVELOPERS LTD
Registered Office: 1187 /60, J M ROAD, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE 411005
CIN: L45201PN1991PLC063340
Email ID: ip.dsksd@gmail.com | Website: www.dsksirp.com
Notice of Record Date

Notice is hereby given that Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Court – I vide order no. I.A. No. 1950 of 2021 IN CP(IB) No. 1633/MB/C-1/2019 dated 23rd June, 2023 has approved Resolution Plan as submitted by Ashdan Properties Private Limited, Classic Promoters and Builders Private Limited and M/s. Atul Builders – Consortium. With reference to the approval of resolution plan and pursuant to Regulation 60(2) and other applicable regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Steering Committee of the D S Kulkarni Developers Limited, at its meeting held on Monday, 07th August, 2023 has fixed the record date as Friday, 18th August 2023, for the purpose of extinguishment/cancellation/ redemption of all Non-Convertible Debentures issued under ISIN INE891A07011, INE891A07037, INE891A07045 and INE891A07029 and thereafter issuance of new Non-Convertible Debenture to existing Debenture holder in accordance of Resolution Plan as approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Court – I.

The information contained in this Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.dsksirp.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

Date: 08th August, 2023
Place: Pune

For D S Kulkarni Developers Limited
Manoj Kumar Agarwal
Chairman of the Steering Committee

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071

Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265, Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| | | 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,236 | 10,295 | 36,500 | 12,929 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,259 | 1,085 | 3,236 | 1,301 | 1,145 | 3,432 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,072 | 933 | 2,706 | 1,087 | 1,038 | 2,788 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 1,095 | 953 | 2,782 | 1,120 | 1,051 | 2,878 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | 55,479 | 54,384 | 54,384 | 55,085 | 53,965 | 53,965 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 77,484 | 76,389 | 76,389 | 77,090 | 75,970 | 75,970 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 | 12,507 | 12,763 | 12,763 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 | 0.17 | 0.24 | 0.24 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 1.07 | 0.93 | 2.72 | 1.09 | 1.03 | 2.81 |
| 13 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.87 | 0.81 | 1.35 | 1.91 | 0.82 | 1.39 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.49 | 1.76 | 2.20 | 3.56 | 1.80 | 2.26 |
| 16 | Security Cover available** | 7.09 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 7.45 | 5.47 | 5.47 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.61 | 1.68 | 1.68 | 1.62 | 1.69 | 1.69 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.16 | 0.21 | 0.21 | 0.15 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.91 | 0.87 | 0.87 | 0.88 | 0.85 | 0.85 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.06 | 0.09 | 0.09 | 0.06 | 0.08 | 0.08 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.05 | 0.17 | 0.17 | 0.06 | 0.20 | 0.20 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 15.71% | 24.40% | 16.28% | 14.00% | 22.01% | 14.46% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 9.54% | 9.06% | 7.41% | 8.41% | 8.87% | 6.56% |

Notes :

- The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended as on 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in it's meeting held on 07th August,2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
 - * The requirement for creating Debtenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company. The Company has not issued any preference shares.
 - ** The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the provisions under Regulation 54 (3) i.r.o disclosure of security cover available is not applicable for the quarter ended 30th June 2023.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT



VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED

Our Company was originally formed as a partnership firm under the name and style of M/s. Bharat Chemicals' pursuant to the deed of partnership dated October 17, 1980, amended and restated from time to time. Subsequently, the partnership firm, M/s. Bharat Chemicals was converted into a public limited company under the provisions of the Companies Act with the name "Valiant Laboratories Limited" pursuant to certificate of incorporation dated August 16, 2021 issued by the by Central Registration Centre, Registrar of Companies, please refer to the section titled "History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on page 183 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus dated June 05, 2023 ("Draft Red Herring Prospectus" or "DRHP").

Registered Office: 104, Udyog Kshetra, Mulund Goregaon Link Road, Mulund West, Mumbai- 400080, Maharashtra;
Telephone: +91 224971 2001; **Website:** www.valiantlabs.in

Contact Person: Saloni Mehta, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; **E-mail:** complianceofficer@valiantlabs.in
Corporate Identity Number: U24299MH2021PLC365904

NOTICE TO INVESTORS: ADDENDUM TO THE DRAFT RED HERRING PROSPECTUS DATED JUNE 05, 2023 (THE "ADDENDUM")

PROMOTERS OF THE COMPANY: SHANTILAL SHIVJI VORA, SANTOSH SHANTILAL VORA AND DHANVALLABH VENTURES LLP

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF UP TO 11,556,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF VALIANT LABORATORIES LIMITED ("COMPANY" OR "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [●] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [●] MILLION ("ISSUE"). THE ISSUE SHALL CONSTITUTE [●%] OF THE FULLY-DILUTED POST-ISSUE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

THE FACE VALUE OF EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 10 EACH. THE ISSUE PRICE IS [●] TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. THE PRICE BAND AND THE MINIMUM BID LOT WILL BE DECIDED BY OUR COMPANY, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER AND WILL BE ADVERTISED IN ALL EDITIONS OF [●] AND ALL EDITIONS OF [●] (WHICH ARE WIDELY CIRCULATED ENGLISH DAILY NEWSPAPER AND HINDI DAILY NEWSPAPER, AND [●] EDITIONS OF THE MARATHI REGIONAL NEWSPAPER (MARATHI BEING THE REGIONAL LANGUAGE OF MAHARASHTRA, WHERE OUR REGISTERED OFFICE IS LOCATED), AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID/ ISSUE OPENING DATE AND SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH BSE, THE "STOCK EXCHANGES") FOR THE PURPOSE OF UPLOADING ON THEIR RESPECTIVE WEBSITES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED (THE "SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

This is with reference to the Draft Red Herring Prospectus filed by our Company with the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Stock Exchanges. Potential Bidders may note that at the time of filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, our Company had identified Shantilal Shivji Vora and Dhanvallah Ventures LLP as the Promoters of our Company and Santosh Shantilal Vora, our Managing Director was identified as one of the members of the Promoter Group. Our Company has, in consultation with the relevant stakeholders, decided to also identify Santosh Shantilal Vora as one of the Promoters of our Company and accordingly, the Draft Red Herring Prospectus including the cover page and chapters titled "Definitions and Abbreviations", "Issue Document Summary", "Risk Factors", "Capital Structure", "Our Business", "Our Promoter and Promoter Group" and "Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments" beginning on pages 1, 28, 38, 94, 163, 209 and 321, respectively of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus have been suitably updated. All references to the term "Promoters" in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, will include Santosh Shantilal Vora, along with Shantilal Shivji Vora and Dhanvallah Ventures LLP. Potential Bidders may note that in order to assist the Bidders to get a complete understanding of the updated information, the updated relevant portions of the cover page and chapters titled "Definitions and Abbreviations", "Issue Document Summary", "Risk Factors", "Capital Structure", "Our Business", "Our Promoter and Promoter Group" and "Outstanding Litigations and Material Developments" have been included in the Addendum. The abovementioned changes are to be read in conjunction with the Draft Red Herring Prospectus and accordingly their references in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus stand updated pursuant to the Addendum. The information in the Addendum supplements the Draft Red Herring Prospectus and updates the information in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, as applicable. However, the Addendum does not reflect all the changes that have occurred between the date of filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus and the date hereof, and accordingly does not include all the changes and/or updates that will be included in the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus. Please note that all other details / information included in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus will be suitably updated, including to the extent stated in the Addendum, as may be applicable, in the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus, as and when filed with the RoC, SEBI and the Stock Exchanges. Investors should not rely on the Draft Red Herring Prospectus or the Addendum for any investment decision, and should read the Red Herring Prospectus, as and when it is filed with the RoC, SEBI and the Stock Exchanges before making an investment decision with respect to the Issue.

The Addendum which has been filed with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges shall be made available to the public for comments, if any, for a period of at least 21 days, from the date of such filing with SEBI and will be available on their website www.sebi.gov.in the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e., www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, the website of the Company i.e. www.valiantlabs.in, and the website of BRLM, i.e., Unistone Capital Private Limited at www.unistonecapital.com. All capitalized terms used in the Addendum shall, unless the context otherwise requires, have the meaning ascribed to them in the DRHP.

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER



UNISTONE CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED
A/ 305, Dynasty Business Park, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 059, India.
Telephone: +91 9820057533
Email: mb@unistonecapital.com
Investor grievance email: compliance@unistonecapital.com
Contact Person: Mr. Brijesh Parekh
Website: www.unistonecapital.com
SEBI registration number: INM000012449
CIN: U65999MH2019PTC330850

REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE



LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
C-101, 247 Park, 1st Floor L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli West Mumbai 400 083, Maharashtra, India
Telephone: +91 8108114949
Facsimile: +91 22 49186060
Email: valiantlaboratories ipo@linkintime.co.in
Investor grievance email: valiantlaboratories ipo@linkintime.co.in
Contact Person: Mr. Shanti Gopalkrishnan
Website: www.linkintime.co.in
SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058
CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus

For Valiant Laboratories Limited
On behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Saloni Mehta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Valiant Laboratories Limited is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory and requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to undertake an initial public offering of its Equity Shares and has filed the DRHP dated June 05, 2023, with SEBI. The DRHP shall be available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, NSE at www.nseindia.com, BSE at www.bseindia.com and the website of the BRLM at www.unistonecapital.com and our Company at www.valiantlabs.in. Any potential investor should note that the investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to risk, please see to the section titled "Risk Factors" of the RHP, when filed. Potential investors should not rely on the Draft Red Herring Prospectus filed with SEBI for making any investment decisions. Specific attention of the Investors is invited to "Risk Factors" beginning on page 38 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

The Equity Shares offered have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act, 1933, as amended ("U.S. Securities Act") or any other applicable laws in the United States and, unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, the Equity Shares are being offered and sold outside the United States in offshore transactions as defined in and in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act and the applicable laws of the jurisdictions where those offers and sales are made. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered, listed or otherwise qualified in any other jurisdiction outside India and may not be issued or sold, and Bids may not be made by persons in any such jurisdiction, except in compliance with the applicable laws of such jurisdiction.

S. E. RAILWAY – TENDER

For and on behalf of President of India, the Senior Divisional Electrical Engineer (G), S.E. Railway, Kharagpur-721301 invites e-tenders for the following work before 15:00 hrs.on the date mentioned against items and will be opened at 15:30 hrs. for Sl. No. 1 & 2 and before 12:00 hrs. on the date mentioned against items and will be opened at 12:30 hrs. for Sl. No. 3.

Sl. No., Tender Notice No. & Description of work are as follows : (1) 114-Elc-G-KGP-23-24-20, **Description of work :** Electrical work for Construction of 12 units Type-II Qrs. at Babu line in replacement at Kharagpur. **Tender Value:** ₹ 22,00,669.53. **Bid Security/E.M.D. :** ₹ 44,000/-, (2) 114-Elc-G-KGP-23-24-22, **Description of work :** Electrical work for Re-Wiring of staff quarters under Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (G)/Kharagpur for way side station and over Kharagpur Division under SEE/ South/KGP. **Tender Value:** ₹ 2,01,54,483.31. **Bid Security/E.M.D. :** ₹ 2,50,800/-, (3) 114-Elc-G-KGP-22-23-43R1, **Description of work :** Electrical work for development of Kharagpur station under Amrit Bharat Station Scheme.

Tender Value: ₹ 1,92,81,415.66. **Bid Security/E.M.D. :** ₹ 2,46,400/-, **Date of Opening :** 30.08.2023 for Sl. No. 1 & 2 and 28.08.2023 for Sl. No. 3. **Cost of Tender Document :** ₹ Nil for each, **Completion Period :** 06 months for Sl. No. 1 & 3 and 12 months for Sl. No. 2 from the date of issue of Letter of Acceptance, **Date of Submission :** up to 15:00 hrs. of 30.08.2023 for Sl. No. 1 & 2 and up to 12:00 hrs. of 28.08.2023 for Sl. No. 3. Interested Tenderers may visit website www.ireps.gov.in for full details, description, specification of the tender and submit their bids online. In no case manual tender for this work will be accepted. **Note:** Prospective bidders may regularly visit www.ireps.gov.in to participate in all tenders.

(PR-483)



HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Regd. & Corporate Office: Post Bag No. 18, Ambalamugal PO, Ernakulam Dt. Kerala - 682302
CIN: L99999KL1960GOI082753

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|--|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | | (Rs.in lakhs) | | | | (Rs.in lakhs) | | | |
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 30-06-2022 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 30-06-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 30-06-2022 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 14850.37 | 19248.75 | 12677.57 | 64298.16 | 14894.52 | 19276.21 | 12688.59 | 64445.44 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2320.20) | (232.08) | (1394.34) | (5022.41) | (2303.77) | (563.91) | (1476.84) | (5533.72) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2320.20) | (232.08) | (1394.34) | (5022.41) | (2303.77) | (563.91) | (1476.84) | (5533.72) |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2320.20) | (232.08) | (1394.34) | (5022.41) | (2303.77) | (563.91) | (1476.84) | (5533.72) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2320.20) | 550.70 | (1394.34) | (4239.63) | (2303.77) | 270.86 | (1476.84) | (4698.95) |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 | 6726.96 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | (102239.91) | | | | (103360.30) |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (forcontinuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted: | (3.45) (3.45) | (0.35) (0.35) | (2.08) (2.08) | (7.48) (7.48) | (3.43) (3.43) | (0.84) (0.84) | (2.20) (2.20) | (8.24) (8.24) |

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 & 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hoclindia.com

By the Order of the Board
For HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED
Sd/-
Sajeev B.
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 09344438

Place: Kochi, Kerala
Date : 8th August 2023